
Historic, archived document 

Do not assume content reflects current 
scientific knowledge, policies, or practices. 





’ *0 
<D 

iz&z 
Trees, Shrubs 

Vines, Roses. Perennials 

Bull 
I BBCKIVEU 

2 5 1933 'k 

4C '* ^iM 

Flowering Red Dogwood. 

(See page 19) 

Valdesian 
Nurseries 

Bostic, North Carolina 



LANDSCAPE ARCHITECTURE 

Hardy Trees, Shrubs and Vines 

A Landscape Plan for Your Home 

Change your grounds from an ordinary yard to a place 
of beauty, the cost is small and you will have something 
of enduring value, artistic, and satisfying to show for the 
money you spend on your grounds. Many people come to 
us who have spent considerable time and money with no 
pleasing results. Here is the trouble with most of us: 
We plant a tree and a rose now, then two or three shrubs 
and a few more later, and have no definite scheme. We 
wind up just about where we started. The beauty of 
planting depends greatly on the preparing, grouping and 
arrangements. 

When Landscape Gardening is mentioned many people 
think of vast estates and the expenditure of large sums 
of money, but this is a mistaken idea, for the small and 
medium sized places lend themselves to artistic treatment 
fully as well as larger ones. 

PLANTING PLANS 

Parties desiring the services of a Landscape Gardener 
will do well to correspond with us before contracting this 
work, as we can have one of our men call, if within a 
distance of 200 or 300 miles of our nurseries, and look 
over the work, make out planting plans, supply the nurs¬ 
ery stock, and if a satisfactory man cannot be had to do 
the planting, we can send a man from our nurseries to 
oversee the planting. 

VALDESIAN NURSERIES 

Bostic, North Carolina 



BOSTIC, NORTH CAROLINA * 1 

We Cordially Invite You 

BOSTIC is situated in Rutherford County, at the 
junction of the Seaboard and Carolina, and the 
Clinchfield and Ohio Railways. We are two and 

one-half miles from Forest City, which is on the Southern 
Railway, and are within one mile of the State Highway 
from Wilmington to Asheville. We will be glad to wel¬ 
come our friends either in Bostic, or in Forest City. 

We want regular customers, and are scrupulously honest 
with everyone, taking care to fill even the smallest orders 
just as carefully as the larger ones. Our policy is to grow 
specimen evergreens, that one may beautify his grounds 
now, without having to wait years for seedlings to de¬ 
velop. We have thousands of plants growing in our 
nurseries that it took years to develop. 

Any banker or business house in any city can tell you 
that we are reliable, and that you will be safe in placing 
your order with us. 

In sending our man to see the grounds, to lay out and 
make plans, we only charge railroad fare and expenses 
while away from the nursery, provided the stock is bought 
from us, but if this work is not done and planting stock 
is not supplied by us, besides railroad fare and expenses, 
we charge a reasonable price for our Gardener’s services 
which can be agreed upon beforehand, if desired. 

Discounts to Ministers and Churches 

We have made it a custom for a number of years to 
allow a discount to ministers for their home or parsonage 
planting, as we also do for church planting. Quite a 
number have, during the past season, ordered for these 
plantings, and they have been highly pleased. 

We also allow a reduction in the prices of stock for use 
in the improvement and beautifying of cemetery grounds. 
We have thousands of plants especially suited for such 
plantings, and we will be glad to hear from any one wish¬ 
ing to make these improvements. 

Baptist Parsonage and Church, Forest City, N. C. 



o VALDESIAN NURSERIES 

Hardy Eversreens 
Coniferous evergreens are particularly valuable in all 

classes of ornamental plantings. Every efficient Land¬ 
scape Gardener knows that no grounds are complete with¬ 
out plantings of coniferous as well as deciduous shrubs. 

During the summer months, when every tree and shrub 
is full of foliage, deciduous stock looks all right, but it 
appears lonesome during six months of the year. 

For many years we have made the growing of ever¬ 
greens our specialty. We have them growing in our 
nurseries, from the propagating beds to large specimens 
ten or more feet in height. Here we transplant them many 
times to develop their root system. 

Our shipping season begins in September and we can 
make prompt shipment, weather permitting, continuing 
in the spring until new growth is too far advanced for 
removal. 

The prices in this booklet are for plants packed and 
F. 0. B. here. 

To nearby points, arrangements may sometimes be made 
that we make delivery by truck. 

In carload shipments of evergreens, they are dug with 
a ball of earth, which is burlapped around the roots. 

Parties in this and adjoining states, who wish to pur¬ 
chase in car lots, can, by arrangements with us before 
shipment, secure at reasonable cost the services of our 
Landscape Gardener, who will direct the planting of the 
stock. This will be a man who has spent years in the 
growing of coniferous evergreens and who “KNOWS 
HOW.” 

SCREEN PLANTING 

The planting of evergreens for screens or breaks can be made 

to do much more than beautify. For instance, there may be an 

unsightly view from some of your windows, an unkept vacant lot, 

the service yard, or a neighbor’s place, or perhaps your own back 

yard. Light from the other’s house or from the street may annoy 

you. You have not the feeling of seclusion you would most enjoy, 

and the planting of deciduous trees and shrubs could not be 

satisfactory. During the winter months, when you spend more 

time in your own home, a more serviceable and beautiful type of 

screen to plant would be our Hardy Coniferous Evergreens. We 

have many sorts suitable for screen planting, and where it is de¬ 

sirable can ship in car lots of large sizes that will bring beauty 

and seclusion NOW. 

A Screen Planting 



BOSTIC, NORTH CAROLINA 3 

THE ARBORVITAE—THUYA 
This group of ornamentals is among the loveliest of evergreens, 

including many varieties of upright growth, and adapted to small 
lawns as well as large areas. Medium size and delightful shape, 
fine color and beautiful foliage, combined give it first place in 
planting for lawns or banking. 

The taller-growing sorts make a splendid background for other 
ornamentals and provide protection and seclusion for the flower 
vegetable garden. 

With the Biotas and Junipers, it supplies the choicest groups for 
large or small plantings. 

American Arborvitae (T. Occidentalis)—The most popular of 
the Arborvitae family, more widely planted for lawns, groups or 
hedges, makes a beautifully shaped tree, succeeding in all soil. 
It is especially valuable on account of its atmospheric odor. It 
forms an upright conical tree of medium size. It is valuable for 
screens or hedges, and can be trimmed like privet. Where mixed 
conifers are used for grouping it is always used to advantage. 
We can supply all sizes in this variety, running as large as 10 feet. 

Each Per 10 
18 to 24-inch ...$ 1.50 $12.50 

2 to 3 feet . 2.50 22.50 
3 to 4 feet . 4.00 35.00 
4 to 5 feet . 5.00 45.00 

Globosa (T. Globosa)—A dense thick evergreen of dwarf habit, 
grows naturally round like a ball and one of the best varieties, 
used ill all plantings, and especially suited for tubs or box plant¬ 
ings, corners or outer edges and groupings. 

Each Per 10 
12 to 15-inch.$2.00 $20.00 
15 to 18-inch. 3.00 30.00 

Orientalis (T. Orientalis)—A pretty pyramidal or torch-shaped 
evergreen with erect branches and dense flat foliage of bright 
green color. A very popular sort. One gardener told us he did not 
want a better evergreen than the Orientalis. 

12 to 18-inch.$1 
18 to 24-inch. 1 

2 to 3 feet. 
3 to 4 feet... 
6 to 8 feet.-... 
8 to 10 feet.10.00 

Each Per 10 
$1.00 $ 9.00 

... 1.50 14.00 

... 2.50 22.50 

... 3.50 32.50 

... 7.50 70.00 

. .10.00 85.00 

Pyramidal (T. Occidentalis)—A most compact and erect sort. 
In erect fotm it almost equals the Pyramidal Juniper. Foliage 
deep green retaining its color throughout the year. Is called 
spiral shaped. Fine for tub, porch or special plantings. Used for 
piers, columns like Junipers. 

Each Per 10 
18 to 24-inch... . $1.50 $12.50 

2 to 3 feet. ... . 2.50 22.50 
3 to 4 feet... .. 3.50 32.50 
4 to 5 feet. . . 5.00 45.00 
5 to 6 feet.... . ... 6.00 60.00 

Specimen plants, sheared, compact pyramidal form, 6 to 7 feet, 
$7.50 each. 

Siberian (T. Occidentalis Siberica)—Globular in shape while 
young, but as it attains age, assumes a more upright habit. Foliage 
a handsome shade of green. 

Each 
1 V2 to 2 feet.:.$2.00 
2 to 3 feet... 4.00 

Tom Thumb (Ellwangeriana)—Small compact Arborvitae With 
feathery-like foliage; dense habit; soft, close texture. Forms low 
pyramid. 

Each Per 10 
8 to 10 inch.$1.50 $12.50 

12 to 18 inch. 2.50 20.00 

North Carolina 
Valdesian Nurseries 
Bostic, N. C. 
Gentlemen: 

The shrubs for our church arrived in first class condition, and 
we are very much pleased with them. We wish to thank you, per¬ 
sonally, for the lovely plants you sent and to express to you our 
sincere appreciation for your kindness to us. Especially do we 
appreciate the two beautiful Biota Aurea Nana plants that you sent 
for the special addition to our order. We have never seen prettier 
plants and we are very grateful to our Virginia friend—Mrs. B. Y. 
Tyner of the State Teachers’ College, Fredericksburg, Virginia, for 
making this contribution to our church planting, and to you for 
the selection sent. 

The college is also delighted with their planting. 
Yours very tndy, 

Mrs. John A. Bivens. 



4 VALDESIAN NURSERIES 

Biota Aurea Nana 

BIOTAS 
Biota Aurea Nana—We believe this to be the best dwarfish 

evergreen in cultivation. It is a compact grower with yellow 
foliage, always shapely, and one of the most popular evergreens 
we have. Where a small-growing sort is wanted, we know of no 
other kind so desirable as this splendid variety, which may be 
used either singly or in groups for lawns, for borders or for bank¬ 
ing in front of porches. 

12 to 15 inch 
15 to 18 inch 
18 to 24 inch 
24 to 30 inch 

Each Per 10 
$1.50 $14.00 

2.00 20.00 
4.00 37.50 
5.00 48.00 

Biota Blue Green—A handsome evergreen with beautiful bluish- 
green foliage that it retains throughout the winter. It is a 
dwarfish grower, making a pretty little tree and will add beauty 
to any collection. Fine for banking among other sorts. 

Each Per 10 
12 to 18-inch..$1.50 $15.00 
18 to 24-inch.   2.50 25.00 
24 to 30 inch. 4.00 40.00 

Biota Conspicua—This is a beautiful pyramidal evergreen of 
intense golden foliage. It is a variety we have never been able 
to get a large stock of, because most everybody seeing them desire 
some of them among their plantings. They are almost pyramidal 
and of dense foliage, and owing to their beautiful golden color 
they make a fine contrast among other varieties. 

Each Per 10 
18 to 24 inch... .$2.50 $25.00 

2 to 3 feet...... ... . 3.50 35.00 
3 to 4 feet.... ... . 5.00 50.00 
4 to 5 feet.... . 6.50 60.00 

Biota Pyramidalis—Compact and of narrow pyramidal growth. 
Its branches are short and densely clothed with bright green 
foliage. It retains its color throughout the winter better than 
many other sorts, and for this reason, together with its attractive 
pyramidal form, it is one of the most valuable evergreens. They 
are appropriately used for entrance, walks, corners, porch columns, 
piers, etc., and are also pretty and attractive in groujjs and 
various other plantings. Small ones are used among window box 
planting or tubs and porch boxes. 

Each Per 10 
18 to 24-inch.....*..... . . $2.00 $20.00 

2 to 3 feet..... . 3.00 30.00 
3 to 4 feet. . .... . 4.00 40.00 
4 to 5 feet. . . . 6.00 50.00 

Biota Rosedale—Foliage very fine, assuming a purplish hue in 
winter. A dwarfish and attractive variety, distinct from other 
evergreens. People who visit the nurseries usually include some 
of this variety. Used for banking among evergreens and for 
various other plantings. 

Each Per 10 
10 to 12-inch. ... . . $1.25 $10.00 
12 to 1 8-inch__ .. 1.50 15.00 
38 to 24-inch... ... 3.00 30.00 

o tJ to 3 feet.... . . 5.00 45.00 

North Carolina 
Valdesian Nurseries 
Bostic, N. C. 
Gentlemen: 

The plants came in good condition and were all lovely. The 
vacant places look much better, and from time to time I hope to 
be able to do m'ore business with you. 

Sincerely, 
Mrs. Walter II. Powell. 



BOSTIC, NORTH CAROLINA 

CEDARS 
Cedrus Atlantica (Mt. Atlas Cedar)—Hardy, and one of the 

most beautiful of all cedars. 
Each 

18 to 24-inch...82.50 
24 to 80-inch.. 3.50 

30-inch, and over.,. 5.00 

Cedrus Deodara (Indian Cedar)—A majestic tree of pyramidal 
outline from the Himalaya Mountains. Foliage grows in tufts or 
fascicles and of a bluish-green color. The color is nearly as deep 
blue as Roster’s blue which it retains throughout the year, but it 
is unlike the Spruces in that it grows throughout the season, 
whereas the Spruces only grow in early spring. It is a most de¬ 
sirable variety for lawns, corners and various other plantings, but 
it is not suited for banking. 

Each Per 10 
12 to 18-inch... ..$ 1.50 $12.50 
18 to 24-inch.... .. 2.00 17.50 
24 to 30-incli. ... 3.50 30.00 
30 to 36-inc.h.. . .... 4.00 35.00 

3 to 4 feet...... ... 5.00 45.00 
5 to 6 feet ....... ... 7.50 70.00 
6 to 7 feet.. . 10.00 90.00 

Virginia Glauca (Blue Cedar)—A pyramidal variety with sil¬ 
very-blue foliage. Distinctive and very desirable. They natur¬ 
ally grow into dense and shapely plants without trimming. Their 
rich blue foliage and erect habit of growth lend beauty and at¬ 
traction to the most expensive plantings. THEY ALL WANT IT. 

Each Per 10 
2 to 3 feet....$ 4.00 $35.00 
3 to 4 feet. 5.50 50.00 
4 to 5 feet.   7.50 70.00 
7 to 8 feet.  12.50 100.00 

Cedar Red (Cedrus Virginiana)—An attractive and popular tree. 
Sometimes attains a height of 20 to 25 feet. It is pyramidal 
shape and very hardy. Fine for backgrounds, 
ways. Turns to purplish-bronze in winter. 

2 
3 
4 
5 

to 
to 
to 
to 

feet....$2.00 
feet. 
feet..i. 
feet.... 

drives, and road- 

Each Per 10 
$2.00 $20.00 

3.00 30.00 
5.00 50.00 
6.00 60.00 

Cedrus Libani (Cedar of Lebanon)—A tree frequently referred 
to in the Scriptures; perhaps the most beautiful of all cedars. The 
foliage is very dense and closely woven. In shape, the leaves are 
straight, tapering, cylindrical and pointed; they are about an inch 
long, and of a dark green color and grow in alternate tufts of about 
thirty in number. They flourish in most foreign countries and 
in North America and South America. In Europe it is extensively 
cultivated for ornamental purposes, where it is said to attain 
greater age and retain its beauty for centuries. From the noted 
Mr. Ellis’ writings, we quote: 

“As I strolled among the flowers and blossoming fruit trees, 
I found myself under the famous old cedar of Lebanon, which 
is the pride of the campus for the American College for Girls 
in Constantinople. This particular tree, the president of the 
college told me a few days ago, is more than eleven hundred 
years old, according to the records. It had lived for centuries 
before the Crusaders so sadly sacked Constantinople. It was 
mature before the first Turk set foot upon the soil of Asia 
Minor. What a picture of history it would be if one could 
visualize the procession of persons who have stood under this 
tree looking across the Sweet Waters of Asia during the past 
thousand years, and still the giant that has survived the fierce 
storms that sweep down from the Black Sea, is symmetrical 
and beautiful and as alive as ever.’’ 

Each 
18 to 24-inch.$ 2.00 

2 to 3 feet.   4.50 
4 to 5 feet. 6.50 
5 to 6 feet. 10.00 

Per 10 
$17.50 

40.00 
60.00 
80.00 

A Foundation Planting 



G VALDESIAN NURSERIES 

CYPRESS 
Italian Cypress (Cupressus Sempervirens)—A distinct variety, 

the foliage being almost a deep blue. Has tapering branches lying 
close to the stems. Grows very erect and shapely. Fine for 
landscape work in grouping, borders or single specimens. Its 
foliage and very erect growth makes it a most desirable variety for 
finest plantings. For years we have had calls for this variety but 
have only recently been able to obtain sufficient plants to offer in 
quantity. 

Arizona Cypress (Cupressus Arizonica)—A splendid new variety 
of good growth and of slender, pyramidal habit. Foliage bluish- 
green. Very hardy and rare. 

Each Per 10 
18 to 24- inch. . $1.50 $12.50 

o fj to 3 feet. . 3.00 25.00 
o o to 4 feet. . . . 5.50 40.00 
4 to 5 feet... ... 6.00 50.00 
5 to 6 feet. . . 7.50 70.00 

Lawsonian Cypress (Chamaecyparis Lawsoniana)—Has pendu¬ 
lous branches like ostrich feathers and foliage of silver gray sheen. 
This graceful tree makes a fine specimen if planted alone. Its 
elegant, drooping branches and dark, glossy, green foliage, tinged 
with its glaucous hue makes it one of the rarest and most valuable 
sort. 

Each Per 10 
2 to 3 feet.$3.00 $25.00 
3 to 4 feet..... 4.00 35.00 
4 to 5 feet... 5.00 45.00 

FIRS 
Douglas Fir (P. Douglassii)-—This succeeds better in the South, 

and in other sections south of Massachusetts than any other variety 
we know. The Douglas is a healthy grower, conical in form with 
spreading horizontal branches. Foliage light blue above with sil¬ 
very-white below. 

Each Per 10 
2 to 3 feet... ... $ 4.00 $35.00 
3 to 4 feet.. ... 5.50 50.00 
4 to 5 feet... ... .. 6.50 60.00 
5 to 6 feet.. . 7.50 70.00 
6 to 8 feet... . 10.00 80.00 

HEMLOCK—TSUGA 
Carolina Hemlock—Compact graceful tree of l’are beauty. Its 

hardiness, dense, drooping foliage and beautiful form makes it 
rank among, if not ahead, of the Japanese sorts. Its fine feathery 
foliage makes a splendid contrast among other evregreens for 
lawn or park planting, and one could not think of anything finer 
for border or screen. 

Each Per 10 
18 to 24-inch.. .$3.00 $25.00 

2 to 3 feet. . 4.00 35.00 
3 to 4 feet. . ... 6.00 50.00 
4 to 5 feet. . . ... . 7.50 65.00 

Hemlock (Canadensis)—A medium size graceful evergreen tree 
of dense growth, branches thickly set with beautiful, drooping, 
feathery foliage of a darker color than the Hemlock Caroliniana. 
It lends an attractive appearance in grouping, owing to its droop¬ 
ing branches and feathery-like foliage. 

They bear trimming at any time of the year and are among the 
best evergreens for hedging. After being cut back a number of 
times, they become thick and dense, and with their graceful and 
feathery-like foliage, they make beautiful evergreen hdges 

Each Per 10 
10 to 12-inch... ...$ 1.00 $ 7.50 
12 to 18-inch.... . 1.50 12.50 
18 to 24-inch. .. .... 2.50 22.50 
24 to 30-inch. . .. 3.50 30.00 
30 to 36-inch. . . 4.50 40.00 

4 to 5 feet.. . .. 5.50 50.00 
5 to 6 feet... 7.50 70.00 
6 to 7 feet. . 10.00 80.00 
7 to 8 feet...... . . 12.50 100.00 

JUNIPERS 
Juniper Pyramidal (Hibernica or Irish)—One of the most popu¬ 

lar Junipers in cultivation, slender, rigidly upright and formal 
evergreen in character, resembling a solid green column. The 
underside of its foliage is of a silvery-gray while the tip is green 
color. Perfectly hardy retaining its beautiful color throughout the 
year. It is used in various plantings. Where groups are wanted 
and height is desired there is nothing prettier than a large clump 
of pyramidal Junipers. One of the post popular sorts for piers, 
columns, or corners. 

Juniper Glauca (New English)—A fine evergreen with distinct 
blue foliage, known by some as New English Glauca, is not so 
dense or columnar as the Irish. Where a little more spreading 
variety is desired, this is an ideal sort. They are always pretty, 
do not color up in the hardest of winter weather, and when planted 



BOSTIC, NORTH CAROLINA 

Pfitzer’s Juniper 

singly, in groups or used in banking, they stand up 
prominent and attractive outline. 

Each 
12 to 18-inch....... .$1.00 
18 to 24-inch........ 1.50 

2 to 3 feet.     2.50 
3 to 4 feet.....    4.00 
4 to 5 feet......  5.00 
5 to 6 feet...    6.50 
6 to 8 feet. 8.00 

making a 

Per 10 
$ 7.50 

12.50 
22.50 
35.00 
45.00 
60.00 
75.00 

Juniper Chinensis Pfitzeriana—The handsomest of Chinese 
Junipers, and a most satisfactory, low, spreading or prostrate type 
of Junipers. Perfectly hardy and very desirable for the South. 
Its distinctive grayish color and irregular flat spreading growth 
makes it unusually attractive. 

For terrace planting, foundations or low groups, as single speci¬ 
mens, I know of no variety more valuable than Pfitzeriana. 

Each 
12 to 15-inch.         $1.50 
15 to 18-inch.         2.50 
18 to 24-inch. 3.00 

Juniper Communis Depressa—One of the best prostrate forms 
of Juniper for ground covering. It will grow on sandy or gravelly 
hillsides. It may be appropriately xised for borders, banks or 
edgings. 

Each Per 10 
12 to 18-inch  .$1.50 $12.50 
18 to 24-inch...... 2.00 20.00 

Juniper Excelsa Stricta—A very symmetrical conical outline 
with steel blue pointed leaves which stand erect. Foliage glaucous 
and arranged around the branches in threes. A fine compact 
variety for all purposes and especially where formal effect is de¬ 
sired. Fine decoration for box or tub planting. 

12 to 18-incli 
18 to 24-inch 
24 to 30-inch 

Each Per 10 
$2.00 $18.00 

3.00 25.00 
5.00 45.00 

Juniper Sabina (Savin Juniper)—A spreading form with dark 
green foliage. It is valuable for rockeries, groupings and borders, 
making a fine effect with other sorts. It is a popular variety, 
which up to this time we have never been able to grow enough to 
supply the demand. At present we have a large lot of them 
coming on and can supply same in quantity. 

Each Per 10 
12 to 18-inch.$2.00 $17.50 
18 to 24-inch... 3.00 27.50 

HEATHER 
Heather, Swedish—The Heathers are among the most beautiful 

of evergreen flowering shrubs and in groups and masses, or even 
in single specimens, lend a striking appearance to any planting. 

We have tried a number of varieties but find only the Swedish 
variety succeeds here. We have a nice lot of beautiful little 
plants. Each 

12 to 15-inch, bushy plants.. - -$1.50 

A small group of Evergreens will add greatly 
to the beauty and value of your home. 



8 VALDESIAN NURSERIES 

RETINOSPORAS 

Retinospora Plumosa Aurea—-A compact tree of regular outline. 
Foliage plumy and graceful, tinged with a golden line, which 
makes it a very striking and beautiful evergreen. A small group 
of this variety adds strikingly to the surroundings. They are 
used in various ways like other evergreens, making a beautiful 
contrast among groups and other plantings. 

Retinospora Pisifera Argentea—A splendid dwarf compact va¬ 
riety. This is a beautiful little evergreen of thick, dense foliage 
with silvery-tipped branches. Splendid sort for boxes, tubs, urns 
for steps or porch planting, and where dwarf sorts are needed it 
is a most desirable variety. 

Retinospora Squarrosa Veitchii (Silver Cypress)—Has beauti¬ 
ful soft, steel-gray foliage, a distinct variety, and a great favorite 
with those who know it. 

Retinospora Pisifera Plumosa—With plumy green foliage but 
of the same nature and habit as the Aurea variety, with the ex- 
ception of color, and is a very popular sort. 

Prices on all Retinosporas: 
Each Per 10 

18 to 24-incli. _ $2.00 $17.50 
2 to 3 feet... _ __ 3.50 32.50 
3 to 4 feet.. ... . . 5.00 45.00 
4 to 5 feet.. . . 6.00 55.00 

SPRUCES 

Norway Spruce (P. Excelsa)—A most desirable evergreen for 
all purposes. For ornamental planting in groups around large 
estates or parks as a wind-break, for orchard, farm house or as a 
fence or hedge, it is a most desirable variety. It is absolutely 
hardy, a good grower, its branches being of a drooping habit. If 
planted in rows and not pruned it soon becomes an excellent screen, 
but it can be pruned to any height. If it is to be kept into a 
hedge it should be trimmed in June and October. It can be made 
dwarfish and very attractive by shearing off the ends of the 
branches each season. Bears transplanting well and will grow 
under all conditions, even in crevices of rocks and on hillsides 
where it would be impossible for other trees to get nourishment. 
When the snow covers the earth like a blanket, the foliage of a 
Norway Spruce brightens the surroundings and makes us forget 
the dreariness of old winter. 

White Spruce (Picea Alba)—A compact pyramidal form. Has 
greater symmetry than Norway Spruce, is not as vigorous grower, 
has elegant silvery-gray foliage and makes a beautiful little tree. 
Can be used for all purposes for which the Norway is used, and 
more, owing to its being a compact dwarfish grower. They may 
be used for bordering small plantings. They too, like.Norway, will 
thrive in most all soils and are perfectly hardy. 

Colorado Blue Spruce (P. Pungens)—A very shapely and popu¬ 
lar Spruce. In color it is a bluish-green, and while even small 
plants are attractive, each year’s growth brings greater beauty. 
A few well grown specimens make an almost priceless addition to 
a Avell-kept lawn. This tree is a native of Colorado. They are 
grown from seed and vary in color just a little, many of them 
being of a little deeper blue than others grown from the same bed. 

Spruce Makes a Good Windbreak 



BOSTIC, NORTH CAROLINA 9 

The intense blue can only be had in the grafted sorts known as 
“Roster’s Blue,’’ but the Colorado Blue is a desirable sort. 

Prices on all above Spruces: 
Each Per 10 

18 to 24-inch. .. _$1.50 $14.00 
2 to 3 feet. . . 2.50 22.50 
3 to 4 feet... . . . 4.00 37.50 
4 to 5 feet. . . 6.00 55.00 

Koster’s Blue Spruce (Picea Pungens Glauca Kosteriana)—The 
most popular blue evergreen among the spruces and so generally 
used for lawns and specimens. This variety is identical in growth 
with the Colorado Blue, but has the bluest strain of foliage, being 
grafted from the famous Koster’s variety. They are healthy and 
make beautiful trees, being attractive at all seasons. They do not 
make large trees but owing to their intense bluish color, if a few 
of them are scattered about the lawn they will lend attraction to 
the surroundings. 

Each Per 10 

12 to 18-inch.$4.00 $35.00 
18 to 24-inch.:. 6.00 50.00 

TAXUS CANADENSIS 

Taxus Canadensis (Canadian Yaw)—A dwarf like evergreen 
with spreading habit. Fine for banking among evergreens. Very 
hardy and especially useful for shady places, valuable for beds 
or forming groups, bearing dark green foliage and crimson berries. 

12 to 15-inch 
15 to 18-inch 
18 to 24-incli 

Each Per 10 

$1.50 $14.00 
2.50 22.50 
3.00 25.00 

PINUS—PINE 

Pinus Densiflora (Japanese Red Pine)—-This is the dwarfed 
Japanese variety, which they train into curious and fantastic 
shapes. A rapid and hardy grower; leaves slender, bright, bluish- 
green, three to five inches long. A very ornamental variety. 

Pinus Strobus (White Pine)—This is a beautiful symmetrical, 
tall-growing tree. Foliage silver-gray underneath. Grows wild 
in some parts of the country, now and then a tree can be seen 
growing about the farm, which is the pride and admiration of 
passersby. A few of these trees lend prominence to the entire 
surroundings. 

Each Per 10 

2 to 3 feet-.-.. $2.00 $17.50 
3 to 4 feet.....-. 3.00 25.00 
4 to 5 feet....... 4.00 35.00 

CRYPTOMERIA JAPONICA 

Cryptomeria (Japanese Cedar)—A handsome, rapid growing 
tree with elongated pyramidal outline and plume-like upward 
spreading branches. The foliage somewhat resembles that of the 
Norfolk Island Pine. Much prized for its odd and unusual at¬ 
tractive appearance. 

Each 

18 to 20-inch. $1.50 
20 to 24-inch. 2.00 
24 to 30-inch.    3.00 

Valdesian Nurseries 
Bostic, N. C. 
Gentlemen: 

I am writing to advise that the Cedrus Deodara I ordered some 
days ago arrived in good shape and a fine specimen. I was de¬ 
lighted with it, also the Red Flowering Dogwood came yesterday 
and was equally as fine. Many thanks. 

I should have ordered the Red Dogwood at the tme T ordered the 
Cedrus Deodara and let them come along together, but I didn’t 
decide on Dogwood until after order was gone. 

I like your plants very much, and your service is very prompt. 
I shall be glad to recommend you to my friends at all times. 

Very truly yours. 
N. R. Broughton. 



10 VALDESIAN NURSERIES 

Broad Leaved Evergreens 

MAGNOLIA GRANDIFLORA 
It has been said that there is no tree which creates such ad¬ 

miration and beauty as the Magnolia Grandiflora. The tree begins 
to blossom in June, and continues through July and August, dis¬ 
playing hundreds of great, large flowers. These beautiful cream- 
like and bell-shaped flowers emit a very rich perfume that can 
be detected fully a block away. 

We can ship them safely anywhere, having delivered them suc¬ 
cessfully in far away California and the Isle of Pines. \\ here 
wanted we can quote on large specimen trees. Special planting 
directions are given with each shipment. 

Each Per 10 

1 to 2 feet from 4 inch pots. .$1.00 $ 9.00 
2 to 3 feet...-.-. __ 1.50 14.00 
3 to 4 feet.... . .... 2.50 22.50 
4 to 5 feet..---- .. 4.00 35.00 
5 to 6 feet....... .. 5.50 50.00 
6 to 8 feet... . . 7.50 70.00 
8 to 10 feet Specimens $15.00 to $25.00 each. 

Magnolia Fuscata 
banana fragrance. 
South. 

(Banana Shrub)—-Bears yellowish flowers of 
Compact growing shrub, only suitable for the 

Each 

12 to 18-inch....- $1.50 
18 to 24-inch. .-....... 2.50 

Abelia Grandiflora (A. Rupestrus)—One of the most beautiful 
poplar and satisfactory broad-leaved evergreens. The graceful 
drooping stems and branches are covered with dark glossy-green 
leaves, which in winter assume a metallic sheen. From the middle 
of May until frost this beautiful little evergreen produces beauti¬ 
ful little bell shaped, cream colored, fragrant flowers that almost 
cover the plant. 

Each Per 10 Per 100 

10 to 12-inch... 
12 to 18-inch... 
18 to 24-inc.h— 
24 to 30-inch.. 
Heavy sheared specimens. 

. $ .50 
..65 
.  .75 
. . 1.25 
.  3.00 

$ 4.00 
6.00 
7.00 

10.00 
25.00 

$30.00 
40.00 
60.00 

Arbutus Unedo- —A bushy spreading, medium sized shrub with 
rich green foliage. Bears beautiful little pearly white bell-shaped 
flowers through the summer, folloAved by clusters of brilliant 
strawberry-like fruits, ripening in the fall. A beautiful hardy 
shrub. 

Each 

12 to 18 inch.........$1.50 
18 to 24-inch..... 2.50 

Aucuba Japonica Aurea-Maculata (Gold-Dust Tree)—A splen¬ 
did ornamental tree or shrub with large handsomely variegated 
leaves. The bloom which comes in early spring is followed with 
clusters of pretty red berries, which it retains throughout the 
winter. They are hardy about as far north as Washington. They 
are well adapted for city planting as they withstand dust and 
smoke to a considerable degree. They grow to a few feet in 
height and can be used to good advantage in winter as indoor 
plants. 

12 to 18-incli 
18 to 24-inch 
24 to 30-inch 
Mailing Size 

Each Per 10 

$1.00 $ 9.00 
2.00 17.50 
3.50 30.00 

.50 

Azalea Amoena—A very desirable little evergreen shrub, with 
dark glossy leaves. Flowers are of a rich wine color, which are 
produced in such profusion as to quite envelop the plant when in 
bloom. 

Each Per 10 

12 to 15-inch.—....$1.50 $15.00 
15 to 20-inch... 2.50 25.00 

Azalea Hinodegiri—A wonderful little early-blooming, hardy 
Japanese Azalea, more valuable than Amoena, which it somewhat 
resembles in habit of growth but is a stronger grower, produces 
bright carmine flowers in enormous quantities. Remains in bloom 
longer than most other varieties. 

Each Per 10 
6 to 8-inch 
8 to 12-inch 

12 to 15-inch 

$1.00 $10.00 
1.50 14.00 
2.50 22.50 

Azalea Indica Alba—This is a beautiful and free flowering 
Chinese Azalea. Will rejoice in shady situations, while they 
should not want for sunshine for best results. 

Each Per 10 
12 to 18-inch.... $1.50 $14.00 
18 to 24-inch... . . 2.00 17.50 



BOSTIC, NORTH CAROLINA 11 

BROAD LEAVED EVERGREENS—(Continued) 
Cotoneaster Franchetti—-A spreading, fast growing variety with 

upright arching branches, medium sized leaves, dark green on top, 
silvery beneath, Produces orange-red berries scattered over the 
branches in winter. 

Each 
18 to 24-inch.$1.00 
24 to 30-inch. 1.50 

Cotoneaster Horizontalis—One of the best trailing shrubs grow¬ 
ing flat on the ground. Small, dark green leaves. Bears great 
quantities of small, bright red berries. 

Each 
12 to 18-inch.$1.50 
18 to 24-inch. 2.00 

North Carolina 

Lonicera Nitida—Chinese, compact shrub, with many very small 
leaves of graceful drooping habit. 

Each Per 10 

12 to 15-inch.,..$1.50 $14.00 

Nandina Domestica (Japanese Nandina)— A beautiful upright 
shrub, with numerous reed-like stems. In winter its leaves turn 
bright red and hang on until early spring. 

Each Per 10 

8 to 12-inch. ..$1.00 $10.00 
12 to 15-inch. . 1.25 12.50 
15 to 18-inch... .. 1.50 15.00 
18 to 24-inch. ... 2.50 25.00 

Cape Jasmine (Gardenia Florida)—An old southern favorite 
evergreen shrub. Is at home in the South. 

Each 

Small plants .$ .50 
12 to 18-inch.;.. .60 
18 to 20-inch, bushy.. 1.00 
Specimen plants ... 2.50 

Pernettya—An unusual attractive evergreen. The leaves are 
small, dark glossy green, producing Lily of the Valley-like white 
flowers. Immensely valuable because it produces masses of large. 
bright berries. 

Each 

10 to 12-inch.$1.00 
12 to 15-inch. 1.50 

Pieris Japonica (Japanese Andromeda)—A beautiful Japanese 
evergreen shrub, with thick, shiny leaves, with long drooping 
clusters of white flowers form January to March. 

Each 

10 to 12-inch 
12 to 15-inch 
18 to 20-inch 

$1.00 
1.50 
2.50 

Euonymus Japonica (Evergreen Burning-bush)—Lustrous deep 
green leaves; upright bushy habit. 

Each 

12 to 18-inch..$1.00 
18 to 24-inch. 1.50 

Photinia Serrulata—Evergreen Photinia from China. A hand¬ 
some evergreen shrub, foliage of which becomes very conspicuous 
in the autumn, when it assumes a reddish hue; bearing large white 
flowers in early spring. Hardy and easily grown. 

Each 

18 to 24-inch.$1.50 
2 to 3 feet... 2.50 
3 to 3V2 feet... 4.00 

Olea Fragrans (Sweet or Tea Olive)—Bright glossy green fol¬ 
iage and small, white, sweet-scented flowers. Blooms in late fall 
and early spring. 

Each 

10 to 18-inch..$1.00 
18 to 24-inch. . 1.50 

Buxus (Boxwood)—Used for boxes, edging, and pyramids in 
various sizes. Its glossy leaves are always pleasing. They are 
long lived shrubs and many can be seen growing about old places 
which have stood perhaps several generations. 

Buxus Sempervirens—Bush or Tree Box. Succeeds in most 
well-drained soils. Leaves small, glossy, green. Much used for 
tubs, vases and window boxes. 

Each 

10 to 12-inch...$ .50 
12 to 15-incli.75 
15 to 20-inc.h.,. 1.50 
20 to 24-inch.- 2.50 



12 VALDESIAN NURSERIES 

BROAD LEAVED EVERGREENS—(Continued) 
Buxus Suffruticosa—Dwarf Box. This is a most popular 

variety; it is the one so often seen growing around long established 
homes. Used for edging, borders and walks, and about always 
retains its dwarf compact habit of growth. 

Each 
6 to 10-inch.$ .60 

10 to 12-inch.75 
12 to 15-inch.!. 1.25 
15 to 18-inch... 2.00 
18 to 24-inch.:.—. 3.00 

We can supply both the varieties of Box in small plants for 
edging at a very low price. State number and variety wanted 
and we will quote. 

Rosemary—Officinalis—An old favorite, fragrant. Foliage light 
blue. Evergreen. 

Each 
Small plants .$ .50 
2 year plants. 1.00 

RHODODENDRON 
Rhododendron Catawbiense—Flowers a bright crimson, borne 

in large clusters at the ends of the branches. Perfectly hardy in 
northern latitudes and one of the finest varieties. 

Each Per 10 
12 to 18-inch...$2.00 $20.00 
18 to 24-inch. 2.50 25.00 
24 to 30-inch, all bushy plants. 4.00 35.00 

Rhododendron Maximum—Perfectly hardy in the coldest sec¬ 
tions of the country, where it retains its beautifully-colored foliage 
throughout the year. In May and June, it bears great clusters of 
pink flowers, which are nearly double the size of those of other - 
Rhododendrons. 

Each Per 10 
12 to 18-inch.$1.50 $15.00 
18 to 24-inch.   2.50 25.00 
24 to 30-inch. 3.50 30.00 

Laurocerasus (English Laurel)—Strong bushy shrub with 
handsome shining evergreen foliage. 

Each Per 10 
12 to 18-inch.$1.25 $10.00 
18 to 24-inch.   1.50 12.50 
24 to 30-inch. 2.50 22.50 

Cherry Laurel (Laurel 
green, native of the South. 

12 to 18-inch. 
18 to 24-inch....,. 
24 to 30-inch. 

Caroliniana)—Fine broad-leaved ever- 

Each Per 10 
.$ .60 $ 5.00 
. 1.00 9.00 
. 1.50 11.00 

Kalmia Latifolia—A valuable evergreen shrub which 
terminal clusters of clearest pink to a white. 

Each 
12 to 18-inch.$1.25 
18 to 24-inch.  . 2.25 

blooms in 

Per 10 
$12.00 

20.00 

Pyracanthus Lelandi (Crataegus Lelandi)—A wonderful variety 
of evergreen or burning bush. Very desirable and effective. In 
early spring the plant is covered with a profusion of white flowers, 
followed by bright orange berries, which it retains throughout the 
winter. 

Each 
12 to 18-inch...$ .75 
18 to 24-inch.....1. 1.25 
24 to 30-inch.... 2.00 

Camellia Japonica—Fine shrub ivith glossy glittering deep green 
leaves, large showy flowers like roses but are more formal in de¬ 
sign, ranging in colors from pure white through pinks to dark red. 
Will thrive perfectly in partially shaded situations. 

Each Per 10 
12 to 18-inch Single or Double, red, pink and 

white varieties .  $1.50 $15.00 
18 to 20-inch, Double, red, pink and white 

varieties . 2.00 20.00 
18 to 20-inch, Single varieties, all colors. 2.00 22.50 

Elaeagnus (Silver Thorn or Oleaster)—Japan. Droughth re¬ 
sistant. 

Elaeagnus (Pungens)—Very dark green above and silvery be¬ 
neath. Flowers which come in January and February are creamy- 
white and fragrant. 

Each Per 10 
12 to 18-inch, bushv plants .$1.00 $ 7.50 
18 to 24-inch.. 1.25 10.00 
24 to 30-inch. 1.50 14.00 



BOSTIC, NORTH CAROLINA 13 

LIGUSTRUMS 
The European sorts are especially valuable for ornamental jaunt¬ 

ing-. The Lucidum, Nej»alensis, Japonicum and Chinensis are ever¬ 
green in the South, and are valuable for ornamental purposes the 
whole year through. They are so adaptable to all sorts of ex¬ 
posure and conditions of soil that they should find a prominent 
place in most all plantings. 

Ligustrum Amurense—This is hardy and an evergreen in the 
South, and while it is mainly Nepalensis except its leaves are a 
little larger, used for hedges, it is now used by some gardeners 
among shrubbery planted as a broad leaved evergreen. It bears 
freely of very fragrant and white-cream colored flowers that are, 
if untrimmed, followed by clusters of little blue berries that hang 
on until late in the spring. 

Each Per 10 

12 to 18-inch, bushy.$ .50 $ 4.00 
18 to 24-inch....... .75 7.00 

Ligustrum Lucidum—A splendid, hardy, evergreen shrub which 
very much resembles the Nepalensis except its leaves are a little 
larger, yet a lustrous green with somewhat spreading habit, fol¬ 
lowed by black berries, which hang on through the winter. 

Each Per 10 

12 to 18-inch..  $1.25 $10.00 
18 to 24-inch. 1.75 15.00 
24 to 30-inch.   2.50 25.00 

Ligustrum Nepalense—A splendid, hardy, broad-leaved ever¬ 
green, which has fragrant and showy flowers. It grows raj>idly 
until it gets a couple of years old when it seems to delight in a 
greater jiroduction of its beautiful glossy-green leaves and fra¬ 
grant flowers. 

Each Per 10 

12 to 18-inch.  $1.25 $12.00 
18 to 24-inch. 2.00 20.00 
24 to 30-inch..     2.50 25.00 

Ligustrum Japonicum—This is a valuable evergreen shrub, but 
does not have the glossy-green leaves as the other varieties and is 
much used by landscape gardeners among shrubbery, lending a 
sjdendid contrast among other sorts. 

Each Per 10 

12 to 18-inch.$ .50 $ 5.00 
18 to 24-inc.h.....;. 1.00 10.00 
24 to 30-inch- -..   1.50 14.00 

American Holly (Ilex Opaca)—Native variety so familiar in 
Christmas decorations. Has spikes on the edges of its peculiarly 
shaped evergreen leaves and makes a striking contrast among other 
shrubbery. Especially fine for specimen or ojien ground planting. 
It is hardy as far north as Pennsylvania. 

Each Per 10 

12 to 18-inch...$1.00 $ 9.00 
18 to 24-inch... 1.50 14.00 
24 to 30-inch...    2.00 20.00 

Ilex Crenata (Japanese Holly)-—Closely branched shrub, with 
small dark green leaves. Can be trimmed in dense formal effect 
if desired, but will develop into interesting specimens if allowed 
to grow naturally. Its thriving in partial shade near the seashore, 
and under city conditions, makes it perhaps one of the most useful 
of the broad-leaved evergreens. 

12 to 15-inch.  $1.25 $12.00 
15 to 20-inch... 2.00 20.00 
20 to 30-inch..  2.50 25.00 

Japanese Holly (Mahonia Japonica)—This is a fine little ever¬ 
green tree which has large and fine foliage and makes a beautiful 
little tree. 

Each Per 10 

12 to 18-inch.  $1.50 $15.00 
18 to 24-incli..    2.50 25.00 

Ilex Aquifolia (English Holly)—Rather dwarfish in growth, per¬ 
fectly hardy, j:>roducing abundantly red berries, which seem to he 
larger than other holly berries. A most desirable variety. 

blue berries. 

Each Per 10 

$2.00 $20.00 
3.00 30.00 

remain throughout 
7 great clusters of 

Each Per 10 

$1.00 $ 9.00 
. 1.50 15.00 

2.00 20.00 



14 VALDESIAN NURSERIES 

Hardy Deciduous Ornamentals 

AZALEAS 
Azalea Vaseyi—A beautiful sort which bears delicate pink 

flowers with dote of begonia-pink at base of petals. Foliage dark 
crimson in the fall. 

Each Per 10 
12 to 18-inch, select plants....$1.50 $15.00 

Azalea Viscosa—-Flowers white, slightly tinted rose, fine for 
swampy ground, but suitable for any soil. It bears fragrant 
flowers in profusion during June. 

Each Per 10 
Price .  $1.50 $15.00 

Azalea Nudiflorum—Fine and popular old variety. Perfectly 
hardy and free bloomer. Flowers appearing in early spring. 

Each Per 10 
12 to 18-inch, bushy plants.$1.00 $10.00 
18 to 24-inch, bushy plants.. 1.50 15.00 

Azalea Ponticum Altaclarence—A very beautiful Japanese 
variety. Flowers bright yellow, almost orange, with large and 
beautifully built trusses which often measure six inches in di¬ 
ameter. Very fragrant. 

This variety is unsurpassed in landscape work for its luxurious 
foliage turning to an almost bright red in the fall, as well as its 
masses of bright yellow flowers in early summer. 

Each 
12 to 15-inch.... 2.00 
15 to 18-inch.,. 2.50 

Azalea Mollis—A dwarf deciduous shrub. Has large, showy 
flowers, orange, scarlet and red. It is as hardy as other Azaleas, 
and being dwarf may be grouped as a foreground to a mass of 
tall kinds. Rhododendron or other tall growing shrubs. 

Each 
12 to 15-inch...$1.00 
15 to 18-inch. 1.50 

Azalea Kaempferi—A beautiful, early blooming, hardy Jap¬ 
anese variety. Blooms profusely in April and May, color pink to 
rose. 

Each 
10 to 15-inch.$1.00 
15 to 20-inch.... 1.50 

ALTHEAS 
Althea (Rose of Sharon)—A beautiful small flowering shrub, 

and if left untrimmed will grow five to six feet tall. This is much 
used for hedges and screens. They bloom from May until Septem¬ 
ber and are attractive. They are also used in massing among 
shrubbery. We have different varieties, and if you will state the 
color you desire, we will make a selection that will please you. 

Each Per 10 
18 to 24-inch..$ .30 $ 3.00 

2 to 3 feet.....40 4.00 
3 to 4 feet.....60 ■* 5.00 

BUSH HONEYSUCKLE 
Lonicera Morrowi—A most valuable shrub for landscape work. 

Has white flowers in early season. Bears profusely bright crimson 
berries in June, July and August. Growth is upright, reaching a 
height of 4 to 5 feet. Its brilliant berries, and compact growth 
has given it a prominent place among ornamental plantings. 

Lonicera Fragrantissima—Valuable on account of its pinkish- 
white flowers which appear in February. The flowers are exceed¬ 
ing fragrant. The leaves are of dark green, and remain through¬ 
out the year. Splendid for mixing in hedges or borders. 

Each Per 10 
1- year, strong ._._.$ .30 $ 2.50 
2- year, strong ..50 4.00 

BUTTERFLY BUSH 
Bututerfly Bush (Buddleia)—A desirable summer flowering 

shrub. Makes a bushy plant covered from July until frost with 
lilac-colored flowers of dainty beauty and fragrance. Its beautiful 
color and constant blooming habits make it one of the best summer 
and fall shrubs. Should be in every garden. 

Each 
18 to 24-inch...$ .30 

2 to 3 feet ......50 

CALYCANTHUS 
Calycanthus Floridus (Sweet scented shrub)—A native shrub 

foliage luxuriant and rare. Chocolate-colored blossoms terminate 
the branches, and are delightfully fragrant. 

1 to 2 feet 
2 to 3 feet 

Each 
$ .35 

.50 

Per 10 
$ 2.50 

4.00 



BOSTIC, NORTH CAROLINA 15 

CRAPE MYRTLE 
Crape Myrtle. Red—A showy plant of good growth; large 

hunches of radiant, crimson flowers. 
Each Per 10 

2 to 3 feet...$1.00 $ 7.00 
3 to 4 feet. 1.50 12.50 
Crape Myrtle, Pink (Largerstroemia)—An old favorite. Has 

bright, green leaves, with brown-colored bark. Large crape-like 
flowers that are produced in panicles and bloom practically all 
summer. Easily grown and at home in the South, but wili not 
succeed in the cold sections of the North and Northwest. 

Each Per 10 
2 to 3 feet.$1.00 $ 7.00 
3 to 4 feet.. 1.50 12.50 
Crape Myrtle, White—Has pure white flowers bearing large 

clusters. A free bloomer and a showy shrub in any landscape. 
Each Per 10 

2 to 3 feet...$1.00 $10.00 
3 to 4 feet... 1.50 15.00 
For screen or high shrubbery hedges the Crape Myrtles are 

unsurpassed. 

CRATAEGUS 
Crataegus Oxyacantha (English Hawthorn)—Deep green, dis¬ 

tinctly shiny leaves, with conspicuous white flowers in the spring. 
Each 

2 to 3 feet........$1,50 

DEUTZIAS 
Deutzia (Pride of Rochester)—A distinct and valuable variety. 

Blooms in June with fine double white flowers. It is much used 
by all gardeners. 

Deutzia Crenata (f. p.)—Flowers double white delicately mar¬ 
gined with pink. This is evidently one of the most popular and 
desirable flowering sorts. 

Each Per 1 0 
12 to 18-inch.$ .25 $ 2.00 
18 to 24-inch.35 3.00 

2 to 3 feet.....60 5.50 

FORSYTHIA 
Forsythia Viridissima (Golden Bell)—Produces golden yellow 

flowers profusely in early spring. An old variety of shrub which 
for some years seemed to have been almost forgotten, but lately 
is being used a great deal both in shrubbery gardens and land¬ 
scape work. 

Forsythia Weeping Suspensa—Handsome form, vigorous grow¬ 
er, and prolific bloomer. Flowers golden yellow which continue 
for some weeks. Conspicuous among other shrubbery. Has long 
curving branches used for covering arches and trellises. The 
stems and leaves retain their color until late in the fall. 

Forsythia Intermedia—Erect in growth, somewhat slender, very 
profuse bloomer. 

Each Per 10 
12 to 18-inch.....$ .25 $ 2.00 
18 to 24-inch...35 3.00 

2 to 3 feet..50 4.50 

GENISTA (Broom) 
Desirable for rocky locations or hillsides; suitable for massing 

among evergreens or shrubs. Bears deep golden-yellow flowers in 
profusion, which resemble Sweet Peas. Has slender, bright green, 
drooping branches making a conspicuous and desirable shrub. 

Each Per 10 
Small plants ...$ .25 $ 2.50 
12 to 18-inch plants...50 5.00 
Large size plants..... 1.50 12.50 

HYDRANGEAS 
Hydrangea Paniculata Grandiflora—A beautiful hardy shrub, 

with bright shiny green leaves, bearing huge panicles of flowers 
6 to 7 inches in diameter, and 8 to 10 inches long. Begins to 
flower in July, appearing white for three or four Aveeks, Avhen it 
begins to change to a light pink, turning brown later in the fall. 
A fine thing for planting with other shrubbery, banking Avith con¬ 
iferous evergreens, clumps or border planting, or alone. 

Each Per 10 
12 to 18-inch.$ .30 $ 2.50 
18 to 24-inch.. 40 3.50 
24 to 30-inch.50 5.00 

2 to 3 feet bushy specimen plants. 1.00 8.00 
Hydrangea Hortensls—A wonderful pot or tub plant. The 

color of the pink and blue sorts vary according to the acidity of 
the soil. 

Each 
Nice plants ..$ 50 
Larger size ....... 1.00 



16 VALDESIAN NURSERIES 

Hydrangea Otaksa.—Japanese sort. Produces great clusters of 
pink flowers. Immense blooms make them very conspicuous. 
Otaksa, like the French sorts, may not bloom true to color, some¬ 
times the pink produces blue flowers, depending upon the soil and 
cultural conditions. 

Each 
Nice plants ...~.-.$ .50 
Larger size . 1.00 
Specimens ... 2.50 

LANTANA 
Lantana—-Needs protection in North Carolina, but farther south 

thrives in the open. Popular ever-blooming shrub, produces 
masses of blooms throughout the summer. 

Each 
Mailing size .....$ .25 
18 to 24-inch......... .50 

VIBURNUM-SNOWBALL 
Viburnum Tomentosum Plicatum (Japanese Snowball)—It is 

hardy and produces great white balls of blooms, and with its hand¬ 
some foliage it is more used in landscape work. 

Viburnum Opulus or Red-berried Snowball—There are a number 
of attractive varieties of white-flowered and showy-berried Vibur¬ 
num but the old Viburnum Opulus is by far the handsomest for an 
all-year shrub as it does not only produce attractive, white blooms 
but these are followed by shiny, red berries that persist throughout 
the winter. 

Viburnum Opulus Sterilis (Common Snowball)—The old- 
fashioned sort, producing its large globular clusters of pure white 
flowers in May and June. Most everybody wants a few, as they 
bring back memories of the old home, and too, make a very at¬ 
tractive appearance. 

Each Per 10 
1 to 2 feet... . .$ .30 $ 2.50 
2 to 3 feet......50 4.00 
Large specimens . ...... 1.00 7.50 
Prunifolium (Black Haw)—A shrub, or small tree, with large 

oval leaves. Clusters of pure white flowers followed by bluish- 
black fruit that ripens in October. One of the Viburnum family 
and used to advantage in landscape work. Perfectly hardy. 

1 to 2 feet.......$ .50 
2 to 3 feet..........75 

LILACS 
Persian Lilac—Five to six feet high with slender upright 

branches. Foliage rich green, blooming in early spring with pale 
lilac-colored flowers. Fragrant and popular variety. 

Each Per 10 
2 to 3 feet. .....? .75 5 7.00 
Heavy specimen plants.. .. 1.50 15.00 
White Persian Lilac—Same as above with pure white flowers. 

Each Per 10 
• 2 to 3 feet '____ ___$ .75 $ 7.00 

PHILADELPHUS 
Philadelphia Syringa or Mock Orange—The Svringa is an in¬ 

valuable shrub of vigorous habit. Hardy, with large, handsome 
foliage, this variety which bears beautiful, white flowers is valu¬ 
able in any collection of shrubbery. 

Philadelphus Coronarius—A well-known shrub, with pure, white 
flowers, and a very early bloomer. 

Philadelphus Grandiflora—Foliage bright green, blooms in June, 
has large, white flowers with the exception of the center which is 
yellow. 

Philadelphus Lemoinei—Branches slender and arching, flowers 
double in large racemes, very sweet-scented, and a dwarfish grower. 

12 to 18-inch. 
Each 
? .30 

Per 10 
$ 2.50 

1 8 to 24-inch_ .. .40 4.00 
2 to 3 feet. . .50 5.00 

Hypericum Aureum- 

HYPERICUMS 
—Large-flowered St. John’s Wort. Useful 

for edging borders, grouping among shrubbery and evergreen 
plantings. 

Hypericum Densiflorum—Dense-flowered. Handsome shrub Avith 
numerous branches, attainiag a height of 3 to 4 feet. Flowers 
very numerous, in compound clusters of golden yellow. This 
variety and Aureum are perfectly hardy, where the moserianum 
is only half hardy, and many times winterkills. 

Each Per 10 
1 to 2 feet.$ .35 $ 3.00 
2 to 3 feet . .. . .50 4.00 

Hypericum Moserianum—Beautiful divarf shrub, almost an ever¬ 
green. Leaves dark green, golden-yellow floAvers. 

Each Per 10 
1 year plants..  . . ..$ .50 $ 4.00 
2 year plants. .75 6.00 



BOSTIC, NORTH CAROLINA 17 

Kolkwitzia (Beauty Bush)-—NeAV introduction from China. 
Closely related to Abelia, but perfectly hardy even in Massa¬ 
chusetts. Grows in height 4 to 5 feet, producing in June masses 
of arching sprays of pink, tubular flowers, almost an inch long 
and % inches in diameter. 

Each 
12 to 18-inch....... $1.00 
18 to 24-inch... 1.50 

PRUNUS TOMENTOSA 
This wonderful little ornamental and fruit-bearing cherry is 

beautiful in blossom, coming into flowers in March in the vicinity 
of Washington. Blooms very profusely, the branches being covered 
with flowers which open from pink buds just as the leaves start. 
Their bright red stalk and calyx make a handsome contrast with 
the white petals which are often blotched with rose. Later the 
brilliant red, sometimes white, fruit contrasts well with the rich 
green foliage. 

The bush rarely grows more than five to six feet high. 
Under reports from Washington, we find it thrives beautifully 

practically all over the United States, even in Canada they report 
success (and no failures so far as we can find where plants have 
been propagated from bearing trees). 

Each 
2 to 2V2 feet............ .$1.50 
Prunus Pissardi—Showy, purple leaves, deepening in color 

toward the end of the season. White flowers in the spring. It is 
prized for its beautiful colored foliage, and small, round top tree, 
which at a distance somewhat resembles Japanese Blood-leaf Maple. 

Each 
2 to 3 feet.......,.$ .75 
3 to 4 feet.......... 1.00 

JASIMUM NUDIFLORUM 
This is an evergreen in the South. The stems are a dark 

shiny green and during mild winter weather regardless of the 
calendar, its sunshiny clear flowers appear thickly along the 
branches. It will begin to bear its pretty yellow flowers quite 
young. 

Each Per 10 
1 year plants.....$ .25 $ 2.00 
2 year plants... .40 3.50 

FLOWERING CRAB 
(Pyrus)—Chinese Flowering Crab. A small tree with symmetri¬ 

cal broad crown, native of China. Has deep purple flowers and 
reddish-yellow fruit. Hardy, desirable and early flowering. 

Each 
2 to 3 feet.... $1.00 
3 to 4 feet.. 1.50 

FLOWERING ALMOND 
Especially suited for planting in mixed borders or in front of 

shrubbery. A Avell-knoAvn desirable shrub. 
Each 

2 to 3 feet....... .$1.50 

POTENTILLA 
Potentilla (Fruticosa)—A beautiful, hardy shrub, having dis¬ 

tinctive, narrow, fuzzy leaves. GroAvs to a height of 2 to 3 feet. 
Rather round in form and succeeds almost anywhere. Has yelloAv 
blooms which resemble Hypericum but are not quite so large. 
Blooms freely from June until frost. Is most valuable for plant¬ 
ing among evergreens. 

Each Per I 0 
12 to 18-inch. .. . .$ .40 $ 3.50 
18 to 24-inch .....50 5.00 
24 to 30-inch...75 7.00 

SYMPHORICARPOS 
Symphoricarpos Racemosus (Common SnoAvberry)—A graceful 

shrub, groAving three to four feet tall, slender drooping branches, 
floAvers Avhite, folloAved by clusters of Avhite berries. 

Symphoricarpos Vulgaris (Coralberry)—Purplish-red berries are 
produced in great profusion that remain on the plant all winter, 
making it especially desirable for landscape planting. 

Each 
18 to 24-inch. . . $ .35 

2 to 3 feet.. .50 

SPIREAS 
Spirea Anthony Waterer—A fine variety of Spirea, groAving to 

a height of 2 feet, and more dAvarfish than other Spireas. A pro¬ 
fusion of rosy-crimson blooms appear in June and if these are cut 



18 VALDESIAN NURSERIES 

off as soon as they begin to fade, the plant will bloom the entire 
season. 

Each. Per 10 
12 to 18-inch.$ .40 $ 3.50 
18 to 24-inch.- .60 5.00 

2 to 3 feet....75 7.00 

Spirea Thunbergi—Beautiful dwarf variety of Spireas, with 
slender branches forming a dense bush. Begins to bloom first of 
March and lasts for some time. Desirable for low hedge and 
massing. 

Each Per 10 
12 to 18-inch. __$ .40 $ 3.50 
18 to 24-inch. .50 4.50 
24 to 30-incli.... .75 7.00 
30 to 36-inch... ... . 1.00 9.00 

Spirea Van Houttei (Bridal Wreath)—Has numerous arching 
branches, foliage dark green, persisting until late autumn, blos¬ 
soms in late spring, the white flowers often bending the branches 
in graceful curves to the ground under their profusion. 

Each Per 10 
12 to 18-inch, 2 year old bushy plants.$ .25 $ 2.50 
18 to 24-inch. 35 3.00 

2 to 3 feet.-.50 5.00 

Spirea Reevesiana-—Bears large, round clusters of white flowers 
that cover the entire plant. 

Each Per 10 
12 to 18-inch, 2 year bushy plants.--..$ .25 $ 2.50 
18 to 24-inch.  35 3.00 

2 to 3 feet....  .50 5.00 

Cydonia Japonica (Burning Bush or Japanese Flowering Quince) 
—Covers itself with large showy, scarlet floAvers in early spring, 
followed by yellcwisli-colored fruit, which is two inches in diam¬ 
eter, and very fragrant. A splendid shrub for use among founda¬ 
tion planting, for massing in terraces, drives or walks. 

Each Per 10 
1 to 2 feet...$ .35 $ 3.00 
2 to 3 feet..60 5.00 

WEIGELIAS 
Weigelia Candida—Pure white flowers, strong grower, but has 

a refined appearance. 

Weigelia Rosea—Fine shrub with handsome rose colored flowers, 
which appear in early spring. Perfectly hardy and occupies a 
prominent place in any shrubbery. 

Weigelia Hender sonia—-Fine, compact habit, flowers medium 
size, outside of petals red. 

Each Per 10 
1 to 2 feet.....$ .30 $ 2,50 
2 to 3 feet..50 4.50 

Weigelia Amabilis—A good grower, with rich, dark green leaves 
and attractive rose-colored flowers. 

Each Per 10 
1 to 2 feet.....$ .30 $ 2.50 
2 to 3 feet........50 4.50 

Hardy Deciduous Shade Trees 
Sugar and Norway Maples are among the most popular sorts, 

as they are of hard wood, free from insects and diseases, and do 
not break up by storms or snow. 

Each Per 10 
3 to 4 feet.. _$ .50 $ 4.00 
4 to 5 feet...... . 1.00 10.00 
5 to 6 feet..... ..... 1.50 15.00 
6 to 7 feet__ ...-. 2.00 20.00 
7 to 8 feet.. ... 2.50 25.00 
8 to 10 feet..... .. . 3.50 35.00 

Red Birch—A well-known tree with ragged bark, suitable for 
naturalistic planting. The bark has a tendency to peel off, ap¬ 
pearing unlike most other trees. It is a good grower, long-lived, 
valuable and effective tree. 

Each Per 10 
6 to 7 feet.  $1.50 $12.50 
7 to 8 feet... .    2.00 15.00 
8 to 10 feet. 2.50 25.00 

Lombardy Poplar—This is a tall growing sort and remarkable 
for its columnar spiral-like growth. Breaks the monotony of the 
lower rounded sorts, and is used by all gardeners. 

Each Per 10 
4 t« 6 feet. .$ .50 $ 4.50 
6 to 8 feet... .75 6.00 
8 to 10 feet. . 1.50 14.00 

10 to 12 feet... ..... 2.00 20.00 

Tulip Poplar—A healthy, fast growing tree, which bears fi 
large tulip-shaped flowers of a greenish-yellow, blotched with 



BOSTIC, NORTH CAROLINA 19 

HARDY SHADE TREES—Continued 
orange which almost covers the tree in May and 
curiously-shaped cones. 

followed by 

Each Per 10 
$ .75 $ 7.00 

1.25 12.00 
2.00 20.00 
2.50 25.00 

• than the Carolina 

4 to 
6 to 

4 to 6 feet. 
6 to 8 feet.  1.25 
8 to 10 feet.... 2.00 

10 to 12 feet. 2.50 

Volga Poplar—A new Russian variety, better than the Carolina 
and Lombardy Poplars, more spreading than the other varieties 
and holds its foliage until late October. Attractive golden foliage 
in the fall. 

Each 
6 feet.,.$ .50 
8 feet.  75 

8 to 10 feet. 1.25 
10 to 12 feet.   2.00 

Japanese Flowering Cherry—Years ago Japan presented to the 
United States the wonderful collection of Flowering Cherry, which 
is the glory of the capital city. This collection was presented to 
the government during President Taft’s administration by the 
city of Tokyo and planted along the River Drive where it is said 
it is visited by every resident of Washington during the blooming- 
season. ‘‘Have you seen the Cherry blossoms?” is the universal 
question in Washington during the springtime. They will stand 
the coldest weather of the New England states. They have proven 
quite hardy in the Carolinas, Georgia and Alabama, and are now 
being planted in Florida. 

Each Per 10 
18 to 24-inch.$1.50 $15.00 
24 to 30-inch. 2.00 20.00 

2Vz to 3 feet..   4.00 30.00 

Horse Chestnut (Rubra)—Red flowering, somewhat smaller than 
the old variety, with darker leaves and splendid flower spikes a 
little later in the season. Hardy. 

Each 
3 to 4 feet.$1.50 
4 to 5 feet...  2.00 
5 to 6 feet.  3.00 

Amygdalus Persica flore-pleno (Double-flowering 
dwarf-growing tree which is particularly charming, 
like flowers cover practically every twig and branch of the tree. 
White, Pink and Red. 

Each 
2 to 2% feet.$1.50 
2 V2 to 3 feet. 2.50 

Japanese Blood-Leaved Maple (A. Palmatum)—Has star-shaped 
foliage of a bright-red color. 

Each 
12 to 18-inch.$2.50 
18 to 24-inch. 4.00 
24 to 30-inch.,. 6.50 
White Flowering Dogwood (C. Florida)—This is a splendid 

little tree which blooms in the spring before the leaves appear. 
Each Per 10 

2 to 3 feet.$1.00 $10.00 
3 to 4 feet.   1.50 15.00 
Red Flowering Dogwood (Cornus Florida Rubra)—A new and 

rare variety which has proven very valuable for ornamental plant¬ 
ing. Its beautiful red flowers create a most pleasing effect. 

Each 
18 to 24-inch.$2.00 

2 to 3 feet. 2.50 
3 to 4 feet.. 4.00 

Fraxinus Americana (Ash)—This is a native tree, quick in 
growth, with broad spreading limbs. 

Each 
6 to 7 feet...$1.25 
7 to 8 feet. 1.50 

Sorbus Aucuparia (European Mountain Ash)—Small to medium 
size tree. Brilliant bright red fruit in large clusters. 

Each 
5 to 6 feet...$1.50 
6 to 8 feet.   2.00 

Per 10 
$15.00 

20.00 
30.00 

Peach)—A 
The rosy- 

Per 10 
$15.00 

25.00 

In your planting you will need a few brightly 
colored trees or shrubs to secure the proper contrast. 
We recommend especially the JAPANESE BLOOD 
RED MAPLE. One or two specimens of this va¬ 
riety will make a wonderful difference. Other trees 
which are excellent for this purpose are red maple, 
biota conspicua, biota aurea nana, blue cypress, and 
Koster’s blue spruce. 



20 VALDESIAN NURSERIES 

HARDY SHADE TREES—Continued 
American Beech (Fagus Americana)—One of the best orna¬ 

mental trees for permanent planting. 
Each 

4 to 6 feet.$1.50 
6 to 8 feet. 2.50 

American Elm (Ulmus Americana)—A tall and stately tree with 
spx*eading top. Attains great age. 

Each 
6 to 8 feet.$1.00 
8 to 10 feet. 2.00 

OXYDENDRUM 
Oxydendrum Arboreum (Sourwood)-—A small tree with slender, 

spreading branches. Bright green leaves that assume dazzling 
tones of scarlet in autumn. Fragrant white flowers, resembling 
Lily-of-the-Valley. 

Each Per 10 
12 to 15-inch, mailing size.$ .40 $3.50 

2 to 3 feet.,.60 
3 to 4 feet... 1.00 

American Red Bud (Cercis Canadensis)—A small tree, branching 
irregularly from the ground, with smooth, heart-shaped leaves 
and branches covering their whole length in early spring before 
the leaves arrive. With small pink flowers. 

Each 
.3 to 4 feet..$ .75 
4 to 5 feet.. 1.00 
5 to 6 feet... 1.50 

Catalpa Bungei (Bignoniodes Nana)—Dwarfish growth Avith 
umbrella-shaped top. 

Each 
3 to 4 feet.....$1.50 
4 to 5 feet.... 2.00 
5 to 6 feet. 2.50 

Magnolia Acuminata—Tallest of the Magnolias, growing rapidly 
to a fine pyramidal tree. 

Each 
18 to 24-inch...$ .50 

2 to 3 feet. 1.00 
3 to 4 feet._... 1.50 

Magnolia Soulangeana—A deciduous flowering Magnolia. Flowers 
tulip-shaped, purplish-pink, produced before the leaves appear in 
early spring. 

Each 
18 to 24-inch.-..$2.50 
24 to 30-incli. ....... 3.00 
Magnolia Hypoleuca (Silver Magnolia)—This is one of the most 

beautiful of the deciduous magnolias. The tree grows to be about 
one hundred feet high, with a broad, pyramidal head and purplish 
branches. The underside of the leaves is an almost silvery white. 

Each 
12 to 18-inch...$2.50 
18 to 24-inch. 4.00 
Magnolia Kobus (Japanese Magnolia)—Tree grows to eighty 

feet, with a narrow, pyramidal head. One of the hardiest species, 
but is not so showy. 

Each 
12 to 18-inch.$3.00 
18 to 24-inch... 5.00 

QUERCUS—OAK 
Quercus Aquatica (Water Oak)—One of the best shade trees for 

Southern planting. Has symmetrical, round top and makes a grace- 
ful, spreading tree. 

Quercus Palustris (Pin Oak)—A shapely, symmetrical tree with 
drooping branches, forming a broad crown. Ruddy green leaves, 
which at maturity are deep glossy green, becoming brilliant scarlet 
in autumn. 

Quercus Phellos (Willow Oak)—A fine lawn, avenue and street 
tree with narrow leaves resembling the willow. Very desirable. 

Each 
4 to 6 feet.$ .75 
6 to 8 feet.. 1.50 
8 to 10 feet.. 2.50 
Liquidambar (Sweet Gum)—A pyramidal tree of symmetrical 

habit with maple-like leaves assuming a gorgeous crimson color 
in autumn. 

Each 
4 to 6 feet.$1.00 
6 to 8 feet. 1.50 
8 to 10' feet.  2.50 
Weeping Willow (Babylonica)—Tall growing, with long, droop¬ 

ing branches and narrow, dark-green leaves. An interesting tree, 
with graceful habit. 

Each 
4 to 5 feet.$ .50 
5 to 8 feet... 1.00 
8 to 10 feet, heavy. 1.50 



BOSTIC, NORTH CAROLINA 01 
*-> l- 

Fruit Trees 
APPLES 

We can make special prices on 
most all varieties in quantity lots. 

Price 40c each, $3.50 per 10 un¬ 
less otherwise noted. 

Bed June—A well known and good 
variety, ripening the last of June 

Early Harvest—Medium size yel¬ 
low apple; ripening about harvest 
time. Tender, delicious and of good 
quality. 

Yellow Horse—Begins to ripen in 
July and continues until late in 
August. A good eating and cooking- 
apple. 

Fall Pippin—Large, with creamy- 
white flesh, extra quality. 

Baldwin—This is one of the best 
apples for commercial purposes and 
justly so, as the tree is a strong 
grower and produces heavy crops of large fruit of rounded form, 
deep red in color, flesh rich, crisp and juicy. 

Bed Limbertwig—Succeeds better in the mountains or hilly 
sections of the country, where it is a good bearer and one of the 
best keeping apples. In the cotton belt or lowlands it is a good 
bearer but does not keep well. 

Grimes Golden—Originated in Virginia. Keeps well until last 
of January. It has a vigorous, upright spreading habit and is an 
annual bearer of fruit above medium size. Rich golden-yellow with 
flesh yellow, firm, crisp, aromatic and rich; of the best and most 
valuable winter sorts. 

Mammoth Black Twig—Many claim this valuable variety ex¬ 
cels Winesap. It is a better grower, more hardy, the fruit larger, 
color a darker red and flesh firmer. Valuable keeping variety. 

Stayman’s Winesap—This variety is attracting much attention 
and is a profitable market sort, of large size, bright red color, 
very productive and of the best quality. The tree is a good 
grower, drooping in hapit and adapted to all soil and situations. 
A good keeping variety. 

PEACHES 

Bed June 

Price, 3 to 5 feet, $3.50 per 10. 
Mayflower—The earliest peach. A cling of rich red color which 

makes it valuable for market and most salable on account of its 
ripening so early. Excellent for home too, as older people as well 
as children look forward to the ripening of early peaches. It is 
said to be one of the best bearers owing to its being the latest to 
bloom which makes it most free from frost and more certain to 
bear. 

Greensboro—Flesh is very juicy, white and tender, good quality 
for early variety. Ripens about ten days after the Mayflower. 

Red Bird Cling—One of the best early cling peaches. Medium 
size and valuable early cling. 

Bell of Georgia—Large, skin white, with red cheek; flesh white, 
firm, and of excellent flavor. Free bearer and a good shipper. 
Rapid growing tree. One of the most popular for both home use 
and commercial orchards. 

J. H. Hale—A fine looking peach. Large, round, yellow, with 
pink sides, sometimes nearly covered with red. Firm, and a good 
shipper. 

Triumph—The earliest yellow flesh peach. Late bloomer and 
bears many times when others are killed by the frost. Ripens 
about the first of July. 

Carman—Large free-stone, creamy white with red cheek, flesh 
tender, white, tinted with red near the seed. Does well in many 
localities where many peaches fail. It belongs to the hardy North 
China group. It is like the Elberta, but ripens early in July. 

Foster—-Yellow meated, free-stone, sweet and juicy and excellent 
flavor. Fine for home use but not a good shipper. Ripens last 

Mayflower 

Elberta—Everybody knows this 
variety and hence it needs no de¬ 
scription. Ripens about August first. 

Chinese Cling—This is a well 
known variety, good for home or 
shipping. Ripens about the time or 
a little later than the Elberta. 

Lemon Cling—Pale-yellow cling 
with dark red check about as large 
as Elberta. One of the best for 
eating and canning. \ 

Indian or Blood Cling—L a r g e. 
dark with deep red veins. Flesh red 
and very juicy. An old and valuable 
variety. No better cling grown. 

Stinson’s October Cling—L a r g e 
and of fine quality, the best peach 
in cultivation, either for home or 
market. 



VALDESIAN NURSERIES 22 

CHERRY TREES 

There are few more desirable 
fruits than the cherry. They are 
being planted more and more each 
year and there is always a good 
demand for them. They make valu¬ 
able ornamental trees on the lawn 
as well as being an early ripening 
fruit. They are strong, vigorous 
growers with large, glossy leaves 
that thrive in most any soil. There 
are not many poor cherries, at least 
the writer who has seen many va¬ 
rieties has seldom, if ever, found a 
poor one. No home or garden is 
complete without a few cherry trees. 
Price $1.00 each. 

May Duke—Large, dark red, jiiicy, 
rich and of superior quality. 

Ostheim—Large, roundish, of dark 
red when fully ripe. Flesh tender, 
juicy, siib-acid and very good. Ripens 
early and over a long period. 

Yellow Spanish—Pale yellow with 
red cheek. Flesh firm, juicy and ex¬ 

cellent, vigorous and very productive; one of the best light 
colored cherries yet introduced. Ripens in June. 

Governor Wood—Large, rich, light yellow with red cheek, juicy 
and sweet. 

Black Tartarian—Very large, purplish-black; very juicy, rich 
and of excellent flavor. The tree is a well-known and popular 
variety. 

Large Montmorency—Large roundish, red; flesh tender and of 
good quality. Ten days later than Early Richmond. A most 
popular kind and one of the best for Western North Carolina. 

Large Montmorency 

Early Richmond—An old and well-known variety; ripens early. 

JAPANESE PLUMS 
This is not only one of the most beautiful and delicious, but 

one of the most wholesome of all fruits that grow. Even invalids 
eat them, it is said, with positive benefit. They succeed in almost 
any kind of soil. This is an excellent dessert fruit, of rich flavor, 
and unsurpassed for home use and profitable for market. The 
Japanese varieties are inclined to overbear and should be thinned 
when about one-third grown. They are extremely hardy and 
begin to bear Avhile very young. Price, 75c each, $7.00 pet 10. 

Abundance—Medium to large, bright red over yellow; flesh 
yellow, firm, juicy and sweet. Comes into bearing while quite 
young and yields abundantly. 

Kelsey—A vigorous and upright grower; very large and pro¬ 
ductive, being sometimes as large as an ordinary peach. Dark 
red, firm skin, flesh yellow, sweet, rich and of a very fine quality. 

PEAR TREES 
When pear trees are heavily laden they should be thinned out 

when about one-third grown, else the fruit will be poor and the 
tree injured. The dwarf varieties are especially recommended as 
they are good growers, coming into bearing very young, sometimes 
while yet in the nursery rows. Longer lived, of stronger growth 
and not subject to blight. Price, 75c each; $6.50 per 10. 

Early Harvest—Medium size, green ish yellow, sweet and juicy. 
July. 

Bartlett—-One of the most popular varieties. It is na excellent 
eating pear; flesh tender, juicy and good, having a rich and deli¬ 
cious flavor. 

Kieffer—Large, golden yellow. Largely planted for commercial 
purposes, being an early and great yielder. The tree is inclined 
to break if a part of the fruit is not thinned out, which will not 
injure the crop or tree, and by all means should be done lest the 
tree should be damaged. 

Seckel—The standard of excellence in pears, small but of high¬ 
est flavor. This and the Bartlett are two of the best known dwarf 
varieties. 

Garber—A well-known variety and a good bearer. 
Magnolia—A good bearer, large and valuable fruit. The fruit 

is nearly round in form and deep yellow in color, having rich, 
sweet, juicy and excellent flavor. Ripens last of September. 

DWARF PEARS 

(Grafted on Quince Roots) 
These make beautiful little trees, and are many times planted 

on the lawn. They do not take up much room, make a beautiful 
form and are worthy of being planted as ornamental trees. Do 
not fail to include some dwarf pears with your order. We can 
supply them in varieties as follows. Seckel, Duchess ’d Angoul- 
eme and Bartlett. Price, $1.00 each. 



BOSTIC, NORTH CAROLINA 23 

PERSIMMONS 
Japanese Persimmon (Tane Nashi)—One of the best known 

Japanese varieties. Fruit large, smooth, symmetrical and ripens 
early. Aside from the fruit borne by the Japanese Persimmon 
trees they also make beautiful ornamental trees. 

Each 
2 to 3 feet...$ .75 
3 to 4 feet. 1.00 

Nut Bearing Trees 
Grow them for profit 
ENGLISH WALNUTS 

The well-known commercial nut. Needs no description. Should 
be more generally planted. 

Each Per 10 
2 to 3 feet.$1.00 $7.50 

PECANS 
Of all the nuts grown in the world, none compare with the 

Pecan. Trees grow easily, are sure to bear good crops, live for 
generations, require no care after being well established, and the 
market for good nuts will never be glutted and they will always 
command a good price. 

For home use, everyone should plant Pecan trees. Besides pro¬ 
ducing an abundance of rich, nutritious, Avholesome food, they are 
highly ornamental and become magnificent and lasting shade trees. 
They grow in almost any soil and in any location. 

Stuart—Size large; long, pointed; shell thin; meats plump, full, 
separating easily; quality best; recommended by horticulturists, 
and the most popular sort for Southern planting. A good grower. 

Van Deman Pecan—Large; oblong shell, moderately thin; 
cracks well; meats plump and full, of good quality. 

Each Per 1 0 
2 to 3 feet....$1.25 $12.00 
3 to 4 feet. 1.50 15.00 

Small Fruits 

GRAPES 
Grapes are one of the most productive and hardy fruits that wc 

have. They can be grown in small spaces and trained up the sides 
of buildings or along fences, occupying very little room. Make the 
soil mellow and plant vines about 6 feet apart. 

A Wonderful Grape 
Old English Grape—We secured our stock plants of this variety 

from our friend and horticulturist, Joe DePriest. This grape has 
been in his immediate family for over one hundred years. 

The vine is a strong grower, with large, healthy and fine foliage. 
It is not often particular in its growth as to its location, as is 
shown by some of these bearing vines, which this old horticulturist 
has growing, not only on trellises and arbors, but some of them 
trained on growing trees, Avhere the fruit ripens to perfection, 
even among the shady foliage. It is a most delicious variety. 

We have had inquiries from various northern and eastern states 
to knoAv if this variety would succeed there and we certainly be¬ 
lieve that it will; and for commercial purposes when the plants 
can be obtained in sufficient quantity, we believe it will prove the 
most valuable variety yet introduced. Mr. DePriest says these 
grapes will hang on the vine until frost, and that they will keep 
for weeks in perfect condition after being picked. They are 
almost certain to bear every year. 

I do not see how an owner of even a small lot can afford not to 
plant at least a couple of these vines. Price, $1.50 each. 

Concord—The most popular and widely planted black grape. 
Very hardy and productive. Ripens about the middle of Septem¬ 
ber. Because of its adaptability and low cost of production Con¬ 
cord is widely planted for both home and commercial use. 

Niagara—Large, slightly oval; pale yellow with white bloom; 
the quality is equal to Concord and is the standard white grape 
of the country. Bunches are large and compact. Vine vigorous, 
hardy and very productive. 

Moore’s Early—Very large, round, black with a blue bloom, 
quality very fine and is classed as better and sweeter than Con¬ 
cord. Extremely hardy and productive. 

Each Per 10 
Price, well rooted vines.$ .30 $2.50 
Lutie—Rich red, a good grape; succeeds better in the South; 

vigorous, heavy bearer and always dependable. 



24 VALDESIAN NURSERIES 

SMALL FRUITS—Continued 
Green Mountain—Prom the Green Mountains of Vermont. 

Bunches rather large, and shouldered. Berries medium, greenish 
white; thin skin, juicy with tender and sweet pulp. 

Each Per 10 
Price Lutie and Green Mountain.$ .60 $5.00 

Scuppernong—Large, bronze-colored berry. Flesh sweet, pulpy 
and vinous. The most popular grape on the Southern market. 
Supply is seldom equal to the demand. Vines produce abundantly. 
Scuppernong Avine is considered among the best. 

Each Per 10 
Price ..  $ .60 $5.50 

Brighton—Medium in size, red, flesh rich, sweet and of the best 
quality. Ripens earlier than DelaAvare. Vinous, vigorous and very 
hardy. Early. 

Delaware—Berries rather small, round, skin thin, light red, 
flesh juicy \\dthout any hard pulp; sweet and spicy and delicious 
flavor. Vine moderately vigorous, hardy and productive. Mid¬ 
season. 

Each Per 10 

Brighton and DelaAvare A\rell-rooted plants.$ .50 $4.00 

BLACKBERRIES 

The Crop That Will Make You Money—Quick 
Try out one-fourth, or better still, one acre; plant in rows or 

“hill fashion.’’ Plant in rows 3 feet apart in your orchard. Make 
every foot of ground pay. Berries bring good prices and will go 
still higher. 

Early Harvest—The first to ripen—a most productive early 
bearer. Fruit medium size, roundish-oblong. Flesh tender, juicy’ 
mild and of good quality. The very early variety. 

Snyder—Extremely hardy, enormously productive, medium size, 
no hard, sour core. Easy to pick, fruit in clusters, mostly on top 
like raspberries. 

Eldorado—Very vigorous and hardy enduring the winters of the 
Northwest Avithout injury, and their yield is enormous. The 
berries are large, jet black, borne in clusters, and ripen Avell 
together; they are very sweet, melting and pleasing to the taste; 
have no hard core. 

Rathbun—Berries very large; SAveet, luscious; have no core and 
are firm enough to ship and handle well; canes make a strong erect 
groAvth, yielding fine crops. 

Each Per 10 Per 100 
Price, strong plants. .$ .15 $1.00 $6.00 

DEWBERRIES 
Plant in i'oavs six feet apart, three feet distant in the I'oavs 

keep the soil melloAV and clean. 

Lucretia—The very best of the deAvberry family. Berries are 
far larger and incomparably better than any blackberry; of un¬ 
equalled excellence. Ripens early. 

Each Per 10 Per 100 
Price, strong plants.-.$ .15 $1.00 $5.00 

RASPBERRIES 
Raspberries are one of the most delicious and popular fruits 

groAvn, are easily cultivated and require little care. Cut out old 
and weak roots each year. Plant in good soil in hills about 4 feet 
apart. In large plantings it is advisable to plant them thickly 
the same as hedge roAV. 

Cumberland—The largest of all the black caps; coal black 
berries; very firm and quality of the very best; excellent shipper. 
Bush a strong grower, stocky canes and unusually prolific. Mid¬ 
season. 

Each Per 10 Per 100 
Price, strong plants...$ .20 $1.00 $5.00 

St. Regis—Earliest of all, Avonderfully prolific; it equals most 
blackcap varieties; gives a crop of fruit all summer and autumn, 
fruiting on old canes in generous quantities until late in August, 
Avhen berries begin to ripen on young canes. Berries bright crim¬ 
son, of large size and surpassing quality. 

• Each Per 10 Per 100 
Price, strong plants.$ .15 $1.00 $6.00 

STRAWBERRIES 
Progressive Everbearing—Is Avithout doubt the best everbearing- 

strawberry plant in cultivation. Though it is viot a good shipping 
variety, for home use and local market it is superior to any other 
sort. It is a good plant maker and Avill yield fruit the first year, 
that is truly Avonderful. 

Per 100 Per 500 Per 1000 
Price ..... $1,50 $6.00 $10.00 



BOSTIC, NORTH CAROLINA 25 

SMALL FRUITS—Continued 
Excelsior—Earliest berry in cultivation. Medium size, flesh 

firm, rich and red, rather tart, but is an unequaled shipper. 
Largely raised in the South for the Northern markets. Plants 
very productive. Perfect. Extra early. 

Per 12 Per 100 Per 1000 
Price, common sorts strong plants.50c $1.25 $6.00 
Improved Lady Thompson—This variety has been grown world¬ 

wide in great variety of soils, and it seems to succeed quite well. 
It is early, very large, and quite productive. 

Per 12 Per 100 Per 1000 
Price .,..-.50c $1.25 $6.00 

Can also supply Klondyke and Aroma. 

Hardy Climbing Vines 

AMPELOPSIS 
American Ivy or Virginia Creeper—The well-known native vine 

with five parted leaves that change to rich crimson in autumn. 
Berries are a blue-black. Very rapid grower and entirely hardy. 
One of the finest for covering walls, verandas, trunks of trees. 

Each Per 10 
Price ....$ .60 $5.00 

Engelmanni (Engelmann Ivy)—Shorter jointed than Quinque- 
folia. A good climber, grows 6 to 10 feet in season. 

Veitchi (Boston Ivy)—Of Japanese origin, entirely hardy, with 
foliage turning brilliant red in autumn. It clings tightly to walls, 
and is unsurpassed as a basket or vase plant. 

Each Per 10 
Strong plants ......$ .75 $6.50 

ARISTOLOCHIA (Dutchman’s Pipe) 
A Sipho—A magnificent vine of climbing habit, with beautiful 

foliage, 8 to 10 inches in diameter and curious-shaped, yellowish- 
brown flowers. 

Each Per 10 
Strong plants .-...$ .75 $6.50 

Hall’s Japan Honeysuckle (Lonicetra Halliana)—Pure white 
and creamy-yellow, very fragrant flowers that bloom the entire 
season. Almost evergreen. Besides its ordinary use as a climber, 
it is valuable for covering banks, mare places, etc., where grass 
will not grow. 

Each Per 10 
1- year, strong ... .$ .30 $2.50 
2- year, strong ...50 4.00 

BIGNONIA (Trumpet Vine) 
B. Radicans (American Climbing Trumpet Vine)—A splendid 

hardy climbing plant with large trumpet-shaped scarlet flowers. 
Each Per 10 

Strong 2-year old plants .-.$ .60 $5.00 
Prices on all the roses above and on page 27: Each, 60c; 

per 10, $5.00. 

CLEMATIS 
A beautiful class of hardy climbers, excellent for pillars or 

trellises. They delight in a rich soil and sunny situation and are 
perfectly hardy. 

C. Paniculata—A vine of very rapid growth, quickly covering 
trellises and arbors with handsome glossy-green foliage. The 
flowers are of medium size, pure white, borne in immense sheets 
and of a most delicious and penetrating fragrance. 

Each Per 10 
Strong 2-year old plants.$ .50 $4.00 

LARGE FLOWERING CLEMATIS 

They need deep, rich soil, plenty of moisture. Free flowering, 
hardy plant. 

Mme. Baron Villard—Beautiful pink. 
Ramona—Light blue. 
Mme. Ed Andre—Red. 

Each 
2 year plants. $ .60 

WISTARIA 
The Wistaria is one of the most decorative of vines, and for 

porch decoration without too much shade it has no superior. The 
long twining branches bear great sprays of foliage, while its 
charming flowers sway with every passing breeze. 



2C> VALDESIAN NURSERIES 

HARDY CLIMBING VINES—Continued 
W. Sinensis (Chinese)—Flowers in clusters, pale 

times gives a second crop of flowers in the fall. 
Each 

Strong 2-year old plants.$ .50 
W. Sinensis Alba—Of similar habit to Chinensis, 

white flowers. 
Each 

Strong 2-year old plants.$ .50 

blue, some- 

Per 10 
$4.00 

with pure 

Per 10 
$4.00 

EVERGREEN VINES 
In most varieties of vines we can supply either field-grown or 

pot plants. If it is desired that these plants should be moved 
during the summer months, it is best to get pot grown plants. 
Would be glad to quote on pot-grown plants on request. The 
prices quoted are on field grown plants for shipment while dor¬ 
mant from September to May. 

Euonymus Vegetus (Bigleaf Wintercreeper)—Bushy, interesting 
growth. Small, nearly round leaves. Bright scarlet fruit, freely 
produced. Handsome among evergreens. Also called Evergreen 
Bittersweet. Each 

10 to 12 inch.$ .40 
12 to 15 inch.  60 
15 to 18 inch.  75 
18 to 24 inch. 1.00 

Euonymus Radicans (Variegated)—Like Euonymus Radicans 
with the exception of its beautiful variegated foliage which is 
about half green and half yellow. Fine for vases, baskets and 
borders. 

Each Per 10 
Price .,.$ .50 $4.00 

Vinca Minor (Periwinkle or Blue Myrtle)—Has deep glossy 
evergreen leaves, with blue flowers. Fine for ground covering, 
or mounds. 

Each Per 10 Per 100 
Price, 2-year bushy plants.$ .35 $3.00 $25.00 

Vinca Variegated—A trailing plant with glossy-green leaves, 
margined with creamy-white. Flowers blue. Used for baskets, 
vases or hanging over window or porch boxes. 

Each Per 10 Per 100 
2-year plants .$ .35 $3.00 $30.00 

English Ivy (Hedera Helix)—A vine extensively used in cover¬ 
ing walls, also used for covering graves, tree trunks and other 
like objects. Hardy evergreen vine that retains its dark, glossy 
leaves all the year. 

Each Per 10 Per 100 
Small plants ..$ .15 
2- year plants .30 $2.50 $25.00 
3- year plants .50 4.00 40.00 

Hedge Plants 
PRIVET 

California (Ovalifolium). 
Per 10 Per 100 Per 1000 

12 to 18-inch..$1.50 $4.00 $40.00 
18 to 24-inch... 2.00 6.00 60.00 
Amoor River Privet (Evergreen)—This is a fast growing hedge 

either in sun or shade, and bears trimming into any desired shape. 
Per 10 Per i00 Per 1000 

6 to 12-inch. $4.00 . 
12 to 18-inch. $2.00 5.00 $40.00 
18 to 24-inch. 3.00 6.50 60.00 
24 to 30-inch. 4.00 7.50 70.00 
Privet—Northern type. Amoor River north. This variety is 

not an evergreen, but it is the kind that is hardy in Minnesota 
and other like cold climates. 

Per 10 Per 100 Per 1000 
12 to 18-inch..$2.50 $6.00 $50.00 
18 to 24-inch..,. 3.00 7.50 65.00 

BARBERRY 
Thunberg’s Barberry.—Hardy anywhere. Used much in group 

planting while for hedges it should be planted about 10 inches 
apart. 

Per 10 Per 100 Per 1000 
8 to 12-inch. .$ .25 $2.00 $15.00 

12 to 18-inch.40 3.00 25.00 
Japanese Barberry, Red-leaved (Berberis Thunbergi Atropur- 

purea)—Similar in all respects to the green-leaved Japanese Bar¬ 
berry which is so popular but the foliage is of a rich, lustrous, 
bronzy red. To develop its brilliant color it must be planted in 
full exposure of the sun. 

12 to 18-inch 
18 to 24-inch 

Each 
$1.00 

1.50 

Per 10 
$10.00 

14.00 



BOSTIC, NORTH CAROLINA 27 

Roses 

Hardy Everblooming 
Varieties 

Caroline Testout—Clear rose-pink. 
Flowers large, well formed, full with 
petals of good substance. Freer in 
growth and bloom than the Killarney. 

The everblooming roses are espe¬ 
cially desirable for their profuse and 
continuous bloom, fragrance of their 
bloom, and the delicate beauty of 
their buds. 

Killarney Pink—One of the most 
beautiful roses grown, strong, vigor¬ 
ous and perfectly hardy. Flowers 
are very large, buds long and 
pointed. Color an exquisite shade of 
deep sea shell pink. 

0 p h e 1 i a—-Brilliant salmon flesh 
shaded with rose on outer edge of 

petals with a heart of glowing peach-pink and orange-yellow 
blendings. Fragrant as Richmond. Perfect flowers on long stiff 
stems. Free from mildew. 

Sunburst—This magnificent, grand, yellow rose ranks in value 
and grandeur with the American Beauty. Pointed buds, color, 
orange-copper or golden and orange-yellow, extremely brilliant in 
effect. This is the finest yellow rose in cultivation and pleases 
everyone who sees it. Many grow it in preference to White 
American Beauty and other leading roses. It puts all the yellows 
to sleep when it comes to bedding in the garden. 

Mrs. Chas. Russell—A fine new rose of American origin, con¬ 
sidered equal to and we believe better than the American Beauty. 
Has strong large buds, produced on long stiff stems. It is crowned 
with a bloom of a beautiful shade of rosy-pink. Blooms large, 
double with full and magnificent formation. 

Jonkheer J. L. Monk—This grand rose is one of the strongest 
growers in the Hybrid Tea class. Blooms are produced with the 
greatest freedom, carried on long stiff stems, and are of large 
size, of perfect formation and highly perfumed. Clear pink. 

Mme. Butterfly—Admired by thousands. All the color tones of 
Ophelia are intensified, making it a harmony of bright pink, apri¬ 
cot and gold. It averages more petals to the bloom; produces 
more blooms to the plant because it makes more branches, every 
one carrying a bud. The buds are a lovely shade of Indian oak, 
yellow at the base; the opening flowers are perfect in form and 
texture, and of delicious fragrance. 

Sensation—The most brilliant shade of red. Long-pointed buds; 
the floAvers are beautiful, of extreme size and good color to the 
last. Long stout stems, with pretty foliage. 

Lady Hillingdon—At the Detroit Rose Show, 1912, this rose 
was awarded the sweepstakes over all yellow roses. Has long, 
slender, pointed buds of deep golden-yellow, and retains its showy 
yellow color better than Sunburst. A good grower. Produces 
an immense quantity of blooms. 

Radiance—Brilliant rosy-carmine, dis¬ 
playing beautiful, rich, pink tints in the 
open flower; fine form, large and full, with 

‘cupped petals. Large brilliant buds; 
abundant dark green foliage. Constant 
bloomer, delightfully fragrant. Almost 
immune from disease. 

Red Radiance—Clear red without a 
trace of any other color. Remarkable 
bloomer, being constantly in flower from 
early spring until frost. 

Paul Neyron—Deep, shining rose, very 
fresh and pretty; large flowers often Radiance 
measuring four to five inches across, 
claimed to be the largest pink rose in cul¬ 
tivation. 

Columbia—Beautiful pink, deepening as it matures. One of 
the grandest pink roses either for cut flowers or bedding. 

Gruss an Teplitz-—A most beautiful rose. The color is bright¬ 
est scarlet, shading to deep, rich velvety crimson. A free grower 
and a profuse ever-bloomer. 



28 VALDESIAN NURSERIES 

HOSES—Continued 

Frau Karl Druschki (White American Beauty)—Snow-white 
flowers of immense size; splendid buds and large flowers, per¬ 
fectly double, delightfully fragrant. Healthy and vigorous grower, 
entirely hardy, and abundant bloomer. Said to be the most beau¬ 
tiful and satisfactory snow-white perpetual blooming rose. 

Francis Scott Key—A desirable variety; heavy double flowers 
of great substance; rich in color; good grower and a valuable va¬ 
riety. Constant bloomer and unequaled for cut flowers, opening 
perfectly and worthy of a place in every rose garden. 

Prices on all the roses above and on page 27, each 60c; per 
10, $5.00. 

Mrs. Aaron Ward—-Deep golden 
orange, shading to cream; standard 
yellow. 

Mrs. A. R. Waddell—Deep, rich ap¬ 
ricot-yellow. 

Luxemburg — Fine, large, double 
rose; rich golden-yellow. 

Alexander Hill Gray—Color lemon 
yellow, perfectly formed, fragrant 
flowers. Blooms freely in autumn. 

Miss Amelia Glide—Long, pointed 
buds, color deep yellow, shading to 
cream; fragrant. Very free bloomer. Frau Karl Druschki 

Crusader—Fine, large, free flowering. Double. Velvety-crim¬ 
son. 

Briarcliff—'Very large, long pointed flowers. Light rose-pink; 
borne singly on long stems. 

Kaiserin Augusta Victoria—Bears 
cream color. 

1-year plants ... 

fine, large flowers. Light 

Each Per 10 
. .$ .30 $2.50 

ROSA RUGOSA 
This class of roses is especially adapted to hedge or for shrub¬ 

bery collections. The splendid foliage, flowers and later the seed 
pods, makes this class one that should be more largely used in 
landscape work. 

Rugosa Alba—Single, pure white. 
Rugosa Alba—Single, deep rosy carmine. 

Each Per 10 
Price ...$ .40 $3.00 
Golden Rambler—One of the prettiest ramblers, has golden 

yellow flowers. Very popular variety. 

2 year strong runners 
Each Per 10 
$ .75 $7.00 

CLIMBING ROSES 
Paul’s Scarlet Climber—Flowers a vivid scarlet, good size, semi¬ 

double, produced in clusters, the plant being literally covered 
with bloom. Strong climbing habit and perfectly hardy. One 
of the most popular climbing roses. Each 

2 year plants.... $ .50 
3 year plants......'. 1.00 
Christine Wright—Bright rose-pink; perfect form; blooms 

singly and in clusters; profuse during June and more or less 
throughout’the season; strong climbing habit; dark green foliage. 

Each 
1 year plants....;....... $ .25. 
2 year plants.... . . .50 
Pink Dorothy Perkins—A splendid new climbing rose. In foliage 

and habit of growth it is remarkably like Crimson Rambler. The 
flowers are double, of good size, and borne in clusters. The petals 
are very prettily rolled back and crinkled, the buds remarkably 
handsome, color a clear shell-pink and holds a long time without 
fading. 

Red Dorothy Perkins—-The flowers are very double, produced 
in large trusses of thirty to forty and almost every eye on a 
shoot produces clusters of flowers. The color is intense crimson 
maroon, the tips of the petals tinged with scarlet. The finest 
of all Crimson Ramblers. 

White Dorothy Perkins—This beautiful rose is the counterpart 
of the well-known Dorothy Perkins, except in the color, is pure 
white, but it is quite as hardy and vigorous. It has now become 
a universal favorite. 

Silver Moon (Hardy Climber)—Blooms very large, three or four 
inches in diameter, pure white in color and of good substance, 
beautifully cupped, forming a clematis-like flower. 

Each Per 10 
$ .35 $3.00 

.50 5.00 
1 year old 
2 year old 



BOSTIC, NORTH CAROLINA 29 

CLIMBING ROSES—Continued 
Dr. W. Van Fleet—Flowers, Avhen open, run four inches and 

over in diameter. The center is built high, petals beautifully 
undulated and cupped. The color is a remarkable delicate shade 
of flesh-pink on the outer surface, deepening to rosy-flesli in the 
center. The flowers are full double, of delicate perfume, buds 
pointed. A strong and rapid grower. 

Each Per 10 

1 year . .$ .35 $3.00 
2 year ., . .75 7.00 
3 year . 1.00 9.00 

Climbing American Beauty—The great and popular American 
Beauty Rose in a real climbing form. It has all the characteristics 
of its relative, including form and fragrance. 

Each Per 10 

1 year plants.$ .35 $3.00 
2 year plants..-....65 6.00 

American Pillar—Large single flowers of rich rosy-pink, ap¬ 
proaching brilliant carmine, golden-yellow stamens and profuse 
bloomer. Originated in the U. S. Government Department of 
Plant introduction. 

Each Per 10 
2 year strong runners.,.....$ .50 $5.00 

Climbing Columbia—Vigorous grower; color bright pink. 

Climbing Sunburst—-Deep salmon-yellow; long pointed buds. 

Each Per 1 0 
One year plants... $ .30 $2.50 

PEONIES 
They are perfectly hardy. Require no protection in the se¬ 

verest weather, and will thrive in all kinds of soil, succeeding 
better in a deep mellow soil, which, if not already, can easily be 
made so when planting. 

Theodore Roosevelt—Semi-rose type; mid-season. A variety 
purchased in England under number (1) and named in Holland 
for our ex-president. It is a deep, rich, brilliant red in color, 
different from any red we know and a grand peony. 

Sarah Bernhardt—Usually large, perfectly double rose-formed 
flowers in clusters, color of apple blossom, fragrant. 

Each Per 10 
Price 2 to 3 eyes...$ .75 $7.00 

Festiva Maxima—Generally considered the finest white Peony 
grown. Though an old variety, it has never been surpassed, and 
the true variety is always scarce. Color snow white, center petals 
touched purplish carmine, enormous, full double bloom, very broad 
petals, handsome foliage. 

Grover Cleveland—Large, double, brilliant crimson, from mid- 
season to late variety. Is a good keeper, flue for cut flowers and 
one of the best sorts. 

Mons. Jules Elie—Very large and full globular flower, finest 
glossy fresh pink, deepening at the base of the petals, reflex sil¬ 
very pink, broad overlapping petals, strong, vigorous grower and 
free bloomer, probably the finest and most perfectly formed pink 
Peony in existence. 

Each Per 10 
Price, 2 to 3 eyes.$1.25 $10.00 

Bulbous Plants 

DAHLIAS 
Mina Burgle—Originated by Mr. Burgle, a Dahlia grower of 

California. It is claimed that this variety is the best yet intro¬ 
duced. Produces flowers of gigantic size and remarkably beau¬ 
tiful. Color a glowing and most brilliant scarlet. Flowers are 
of perfect decorative type, and are borne on long stems well above 
the foliage. 

Each Per 10 
Price .$ .50 $4.00 

Golden West—A fine, large, bronzy yellow. Grows to immense 
size, measuring 6 to 7 inches across; one of the finest cut flower 
varieties; strong bulbs that will flower first season. 

Strong bulbs.$1.00 each, 6 for $5.00 
Mme. Henri Cayeux—A reliable variety, flowers are of the 

largest size with long narrow florets, forming a bloom of mag¬ 
nificent form. Color is a beautiful rich pink, daintily-tipped white. 

Each Per 10 
$ .50 $4.00 Price 



30 VALDESIAN NURSERIES 

BULBOUS PLANTS—Continued 
Stern—A bright primrose-yellow. Said to be superior to the 

Golden West, which we have grown seven to eight inches in 
diameter. Flowers large, long and pointed. One of the most 
satisfactory varieties. 

Each Per 10 
Price .$ *50 $4.00 
Winsome—Pure, cream-white, better than White Swan which 

is claimed to be one of the best white Dahlias. 
Each Per 10 

Price .-. $ .35 $3.00 

LILIUM TIGRINUM 

The old-fashioned “Tiger Lily.’’ 

A showy, bright orange lily with 

black spots, blooms freely outdoors 

in midsummer. 
Per Doz. 

Price .-.-.$2.50 

TULIPS 

Single or double, per 10.$ .60 

GLADIOLI 
The great advancement recently effected in the size and colors 

of the blossoms justly entitle the Gladiolus to the position it now 
holds, aristocrat of the border. 

The amateur gardener appreciates its sure blooming qualities, 
the stored up nourishment in the bulb making certain its vigorous 
growth. Seldom attacked by insects or disease, it blooms under 
conditions which would discourage any less hardy bulb plant. 

We supply only, all color mixture, Avhich includes every im¬ 
aginable color, in big large bulbs that will bloom freely the first 
season. 

Each Per 10 Per 100 
Price, dormant bulbs._.$ .10 $ .50 $4.00 

CALADIUM 
Caladium. Fancy-leaved—Splendid ornamental foliage, dying 

down outdoors through the winter. Leaves of the brightest col¬ 
ors—red. green, yellow, purplish, and some almost transparent 
white. They are grand house plants and fine for window boxes. 

Each 
Bulbs ... $ .35 
Plants from four-inch pots.60 

NARCISSI 
Narcissi are fast coming to the front. They are easily grown 

and are unexcelled for bea\ity, fragrance, hardiness and value 
when cut for decorative purposes. Narcissi are perfectly hardy; 
they do well planted in any location and increase in size and 
flower year after year. For outdoor culture plant bulbs in Oc¬ 
tober, November, or December, 5 or 6 inches apart, according to 
size of bulbs. Never use fertilizer. 

Each Per 10 
Strong bulbs ...$ .08 $ .75 

AMARYLLIS HYBRIDS 
Amaryllis Hybrids—Magnificent large blooms, 8 to 9 inches 

across, borne in clusters on long stems. The colorings vary from 
white to darkest crimson. 

Each 
Bulbs ..$ .75 

SUPERB HARDY PHLOX 
Brilliant summer effects may be produced with these easily 

grown, hardy perennials. They commence blooming in early 
summer, and if early midseason and late varieties are chosen and 
the flowers cut off as they fade they will bloom quite late. They 
succeed in almost any position or soil, but give best results in a 
rich, mellow soil, well prepared. Plant 18 inches to two feet 
apart. After three or four years take them up, divide the clumps, 
remove any dead portions and replant. A winter mulch of old 
manure is a great benefit. 

Bridesmaid—Pure white with large crimson center. 
Lavogue—Pure mauve-pink with red eye. 
Richard Wallace—Pure white with violet center. 
Snowstorm—Beautiful white. 

Strong plants .... 
Mixed, all colors 

Each 
$ .30 

.25 

Per 10 
$2.50 

2.00 



BOSTIC, NORTH CAROLINA 31 

Miscellaneous Hardy Perennials 

DELPHINIUM 
Hardy Larkspur—Produces tall spikes of dainty, spurred flow¬ 

ers in June and at intervals till frost if cut as they fade. 
Each Per 10 

Large Flowering .$ .25 $2.00 

YUCCA—Adam’s Needle 
(Filamentosa)—Among hardy ornamental foliage and flowering 

plants this can be classed at the head of the list. Its broad 
sword like foliage and tall branched spikes of large, fragrant, 
drooping, creamy-white flowers during June and July make it an 
effective plant for all positions, easy to grow and with little care. 

Each Per 10 
Strong plants ._..$ .25 $2.00 
Variegated Yucca Filamentosa—-The sharp-pointed leaves are of 

a deep, rich green, Avliile the margins are of creamy yellow. Ab¬ 
solutely hardy, even withstanding the cold northern winters with¬ 
out protection, the same as Yucca Filamentosa. 

Each Per 10 
Two year plants.$ .50 $5.00 

TRITOMA 
Pfitzerii (Ever-blooming)—The best variety. The flower spikes, 

which are produced with considerable more freedom than the old 
variety, grow as high as three feet, with blooms 6 to 10 inches 
long, which are of a rich orange-scarlet, shading to a salmon-rose 
on the edge. 

Each Per 10 
Strong plants .i.$ .25 $1.50 

HOLLYHOCKS 
Hollyhocks—Few hardy plants combine as many good qualities 

as the Hollyhocks. For planting in rows or groups on the lawn 
or for interspersing among shrubbery they are valuable. The 
flowers form perfect rosettes of the most lovely shades of yellow, 
crimson, rose, pink, orange, white, etc. 

Each Per 10 
Two year strong plants.$ .25 $2.00 

GERMAN IRISES 
German Irises (Fleur-de-lis)—German Irises succeed in partial 

shade, but produce their best in full sun. They are not par¬ 
ticular as to soil, will grow almost anywhere, but do best in well 
drained rich loam or garden soil, succeeding in quite dry loca¬ 
tions. Colors white, pink, blue and yellow. 

Each Per 10 
Strong bulbs .$ .25 $2.00 
Japanese Iris—Mixed colors.50c each, six for $2.50 

MALLOW MARVELS 
Mallow Marvels—In brilliancy of color and profusion of bloom 

they surpass all other summer blooming perennials. They bloom 
during the hot, dry weather better than almost any other flower, 
making bushy plants 4 to 6 feet high in one season. In winter 
cut off the old stalks to within 4 to 6 inches of the ground and 
they will come up again in the spring. We have found that a 
moist soil of average fertility with good cultivation gives better 
floAvers than very rich soil, Avhich sometimes causes so much top 
groAvth. Colors red, pink, and Avhite. 

Each Per 10 
Tavo year strong plants.-.$ .30 $2.50 

GOLDEN GLOW 
Golden Glow (Rudbeckia)—A fine, hardy plant that should find 

a place in every garden. It will be found excellent for cut flow¬ 
ers. Plant attains a height of four to six feet and Avill produce 
hundreds of large blossoms, very double and of brilliant golden- 
velloAV during August and September. 

Each Per 10 
Price .$ .25 $2.00 

LILY OF THE VALLEY 
Lily-of-the-Valley—This Avonderful Lily will thrive and throAv 

up its beautiful, modest, fragrant Avhite bells in any kind of soil. 
It Avill make a carpet of refreshing green, daintily patterned by 
its pervading flower sprays, in the shady and cool places other- 
Avise lost to ornamentation around every house. 

Each Per 10 
Price ..$ .10 $ .75 

SHASTA DAISIES 
Shasta Daisies—The plants are as strong as a common field 

daisy, very tall, Avell branched, fine cut foliage and huge Avhite 
floAvers borne in profusion on long stiff stems. FloAvers are pure 
Avhite Avith gold center, petals very long and center soft and \’el- 
vety. Hardy plant and one of the novelties that has come to stay. 

Each Per 10 
Price ..$ .20 $1.50 



VALDESIAN NURSERIES oo 
M 

Index 

Altheas . 

Amaryllis . 

American Beech .. 

American Elm . 

American Red Bud 

Ampelopsis . 

Apples . 

Arborvitae Thuya 

Aristolochia . 

Ash . 

Azaleas . 

Page 
—.14 

-.31 

....20 

....20 

....20 

21 
. O 

.19 

10, 14 

Barberry Hedge.26 

Beauty Bush .17 

Bignonia .25 

Biotas .  4 

Blackberries .24 

Broad Leaved Evergreen 10-13 

Bush Honeysuckle .14 

Butterfly Bush .15 

Caladium .    31 

Calycanthus .15 

Catalpa Bungei ..19 

Cedars .   5 

Cherries .22 

Cherries .19, 22 

Crape Myrtle .15 

Crataegus .1...15 

Oryptomeria Japonica . 9 

Cydonia Japonica .18 

Cypress . 6 

Dahlias .  30 

Delphinium .31 

Deutzias .15 

Dewberries ......24 

Dogwood .19 

Double Flowering Peach...20 

Elm .20 

English Walnuts .  23 

Evergreen Vines .26 

Firs . 6 

Flowering Almond .17 

Flowering Cherry .19 

Flowering Crab .17 

Flowering Dogwood .19 

Forsyth ia .  15 

Genista .15 

Gladioli .31 

Golden Glow .32 

Grapes .  23 

Hardy Deciduous Shade 
Trees .19, 20 

Heather . 7 

Hedge Plants .—.26 

Hemlock . 6 

Hollyhocks .31 

Honeysuckle. .> 14 

Horsechestnut .19 

Hydrangeas .15 

Hypericums .16 

Page 
Iris .31 

Japanese Maple .19. 

Jasmine Nudiflorum .17 

Junipers . 6 

Landscape Architecture . 2 

Lantana .16 

Ligustrums . 13 

Lilacs .16 

Lilium Tigrilium .31 

Lily of the Valley...32 

Liquidambar ..20 

Magnolia .20 

Magnolia Grandiflora ..10 

Mallow Marvels . 32 

Maples .18 

Narcissi . 37 

Nut Bearing Trees.23 

Oaks .  20 

Oxydendrum ...20 

Peaches ..21 

Pears .22 

Pecans .23 

Peonies .30 

Persimmon .22 

Philadelphus ..16 

Phlox ..31 

Pinus-Pine . 9 

Plums . 22 

Poplars .  —.19 

Potentilla ....17 

Privet Hedge .26 

Prunus Tomentosa .—.17 

Raspberries .  24 

Red Birch .  19 

Retinosporas . 8 

Rhododendron .  12 

Roses .27*29 

Screen Planting .1. 2 

Shasta Daisies .32 

Shrubs .14-18 

Siberian Dogwood .17 

Snowball ..■...15 

Spireas ..18 

Spruces '. 8 

Strawberries ..24 

Sweet Peas . 29 

Symphoricarpos .17 

Taxus Canadensis . 9 

Tritoma .31 

Tulips .31 

Viburnum ...16 

Vines .25 

Weeping Willow .20 

Weigelias .18 

Wistaria .25 

Yucca 31 



••••': Hi H ■ • 

Japanese Red Flowering Maple 
(See Page 19) 



Hemlock—See page 6 

Cedrus Deodcra—See page 5 

Valdesian 
Nurseries 

Bostic, North Carolina 


